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. YT-LOK YT-LOK :

THE FEATURES OF YT-LOK FITTINGS

YT-LOK fittings are produced by a high precision design and the best processing technology, complied with industry standards.They have

good changeability and Excellent quality, and can meet the requirements of petrochemical, electricity industry, offshore oil industry, steam Nominal Wall Thickness, mm
turbine, gas industry and analytical instrumentation, Variety of materials available for these fittings. Used materials are as follows. YT-LOK Tube 08 ‘ 10 ‘ 12 ‘ 15 ‘ 18 ‘ 20 ‘ 22 ‘ 25 ‘ 28 ‘ 3.0 ‘ 35 ‘ 4.0 ‘ 45 ‘ 5.0
Designator oD
Working Pressure, bar For gas service, select a tube thickness outside of the shaded area
q YT3M
Material Bar stock Forgings 3mm 670
YT6M 6mm 310 420 540 710
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A276, ASTM A182,
ainiess Stee ASME SA479, EN 1.4401 ASME SA182, EN 1.4401 YT8M 8mm 310 390 520
Alloy 20 ASTM B473 ASTM B462 YT10M 10mm 240 300 400 510 580
Alloy 400 ASTM Bl64 ASTM B564, ASME SB564 YTizM 12mm 200 20 330 410 470
Alloy 600 ASTM B166, ASME SB166 ASTM B564, ASME SB564 YTiam L4mm L0 200 270 340 380 430
Alloy 625 ASTM B446 ASTM B564, ASME SB564 YT15M 15mm 150 190 250 310 360 400
YT16M 161
Alloy C-276 ASTM B574 ASTM BS64 mm 170 230 290 330 370 400
YT18M 1
Aluminum ASTM B211 ASTM B247 8 8mm 150 200 260 290 320 370
Brass ASTM B16, ASTM B453 ASTM B283 YT20M 20mm 140 180 230 260 20 330 380
YT22M 22
Carbon steel ASTM A108 _ mm 140 160 200 230 260 300 340
Titanium(grade 4) ASTM B348 ASTM B381 YT25M 25mm 180 200 230 260 20 320
YT28M 28mm 180 200 230 260 280 330
YT30M 30mm 170 180 210 240 260 310
YT32M 32mm 160 170 200 220 240 290 330
Variety Of End Connections, Details Are As Follows YISM | 3émm LI R e
YT50M 50mm 150 180 210 240 270

1. YT-LOK Tube Ends

Tube fittings with YT-LOK double ferrule are consists of 4 precision parts, fitting body, rear ferrule, front ferrule and nut.
Sizes range from 1/16" to 2" and 2 mm to 38 mm. Can be connected directly with tubing. No torque is transmitted to
tubing during installation. Easy to install. Reliable sealing. And can be repeatedly installed. The allowable working pressure
of the tube fitting is rated to the Maximum working pressure of the tubing, which can be found in following tables.

2, Tube Adapters

Tube adapter ends can be connected directly with tube fittings.Easy to install, Reliable sealing.Installation angle Can be controlled.it is often
difficult to align the fitting with the desired run, Such as elbows with threaded ends, see Figure 1; YT-LOK tube adapter can easily solve the
alignment problem, see Figure 2 and Figure 3.

Nominal Wall Thickness, in.
YI-LOK | Tube | 5419 ‘ 0.012 ‘ 0.014 ‘ 0.016 ‘ 0.020 ‘ 0.028 ‘ 0.035 ‘ 0.049 ‘ 0.065 ‘ 0.083 ‘ 0.095 ‘ 0.109 ‘ 0.120 ‘ 0134 ‘ 0.156 ‘ 0.188
Designator oD
Working Pressure, psig For gas service, select a tube thickness outside of the shaded area /
YT1 1/16" 5600 6800 8100 9400 = 12000
YT2 1/8" 8500 = 10900
YT3 3/16" 5400 7000 = 10200
YT4 1/4" 4000 5100 7500 = 10200
YT5 5/16" 4000 5800 8000
YT6 3/8" 3300 4800 6500 7500
(Figure 1) (Figure 2) (Figure 3)
YT8 172" 2600 3700 5100 6700 9 9 9
YT10 5/8" 2900 4000 5200 6000
YT12 3/4" 2400 3300 4200 4900 5800
3. NPT Threads
YT14 7/8" 2000 2800 3600 4200 4800
YT16 1" 2400 3100 3600 4200 4700 Comply with ASME B1.20.1. Threads finished with smooth surface, have improved sealing performance.reducing friction when installed,
the pressure capability of YT-LOK NPT thread ends can be found in Following table.

YT20 11/4" 2400 2800 3300 3600 4100 4900
YT24 11/2" 2300 2700 3000 3400 4000 = 4900
YT32 2" 2000 2200 2500 2900 3600
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. YT-LOK

4, ISO Tapered Threads

Comply with ISO-7.Threads finished with smooth surface, have improved sealing performance.reducing friction when installed,

the pressure capability of YT-LOK ISO tapered thread ends can be found in Following table.

316 SS and Carbo Steel Brass
NPT/ISO
q q Male Female Male Female

Pipe Size = . . A
psig bar psig bar psig bar psig bar
1/16 11000 760 6700 460 5500 380 3300 230
1/8 10000 690 6500 440 5000 340 3200 220
1/4 8000 550 6600 450 40000 270 3300 220
3/8 7800 540 5300 360 3900 270 2600 180
1/2 7700 530 4900 330 3800 260 2400 160
3/4 7300 500 4600 320 3600 250 2300 160
1 5300 370 4400 300 2600 180 2200 150
11/4 6000 410 5000 350 3000 200 2500 170
11/2 5000 340 4600 310 2500 170 2300 150
2 3900 270 3900 270 1900 130 1900 130

5. ISO Parallel Threads

Comply with ISO 228-1, Sealing methods as following

[ Sealing with a gasket at the female thread root,
for YT-LOK PP port as following

SR

[ Sealing with a GR gasket at the male thread root.
the male thread as YT-LOK PPR port, the female
thread as YT-LOK PPG port.

.
{

i

Sealing with a metal gasket at the male thread root,
for YT-LOK PPG port as following

Positionable ends with O-ring sealing. the male thread as
YT-LOK PPA port, the female thread as YT-LOK PPG port.

\|W
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6. Metric Threads

Comply with ASME B1.13, Sealing methods as following

[ | Sealing with a gasket at the female thread root,
for YT-LOK MS port as following

5 IR

[ | Sealing with O-ring at the male thread root,
for YT-LOK MSR port as following

O-ring

7. SAE Threads

Comply with ASME B1.1, Sealing methods as following

[ ] Positionable ends with O-ring sealing.the male thread as YT-LOK UNA port,
the female thread as YT-LOK UNR port.

a1l

8. Butt Welding

YT-LOK :

Positionable ends with O-ring sealing.the male thread as YT-LOK
MSA port, the female thread as YT-LOK MSR port.

Sealing with O-ring at the male thread root,
for YT-LOK UNR port as following

O-ring

YT-LOK BW port. Sizes range from NPS1/8 to NPS2 for Pipe and 1/8"to 2"for Tube. Comply with ASME B16.25 and working pressure according to ASME B31.3.

9. Socket Welding

YT-LOK SW port. Sizes range from NPS1/8 to NPS2 for Pipe and 1/8"to 2"for Tube. Comply with ASME B16.11.
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A YT-LOK
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Tube Ends to Tube Adapters

—

Tube Ends to Female NPT Threads
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Metal Ball Head Seal Detachable Connectors 45

Gasket Seal Detachable Connectors
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’

Tube Ends to Positionable SAE Threads(UNA)

=\ -

YT-LOK A
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Tube Ends to Male NPT Threads % 64 Female NPT Threads to Tube Ends % 68
Tube Ends to Positionable Run ISO Parallel Threads(PPA) % 65 Tube Butt Welding Tees II 69
Male NPT Threads to Tube Ends ﬁ 66 Tube Socket Welding Tees ? 69
Male NPT Thread Tees % 66
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Tube Fitting Crosses %@ 71 Tube Butt Welding Crosses + 72
Female NPT ThreadCrosses = r 71 Tube Socket Welding Crosses + 72
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Hose Ends to Tube Adapters @ 74 Hose Ends to Female ISO Tapered Threads ﬁ 76
Hose Ends to Male NPT Threads ﬁ 75 Hose Inserts ﬁ 77
Hose Ends to Female NPT Threads Q 75 Hose Clamps 6 77
Others
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Back Ferrules ‘ 80 Pipe Plugs [__:] 83
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Ferrule Sets ; 81 G Series Gaskets —m 84
Nut-Ferrule Sets g 81 GR Series Gaskets = 85
Tube Caps % 82 GE Series Gaskets — 85
i)
Pipe Caps {IW‘MM 82 Stainless Steel Seamless Tubing s
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A YT-LOK

Straight Connectors

YT-LOK A

Tube Fitting Unions

Tube OD

Dimension, in.

Tube OD

Dimension, mm

Basic Ordering

d1 d2 Number A D1 D2 E H
1/8" -U-YT2M-YT2 35.2 12.8 12

2mm 129 17
1/4" -U-YT2M-YT4 38.6 153 14
3mm 1/8" -U-YT3M-YT2 35.2 12.9 12.8 24 12
1/8" -U-YTAM-YT2 36.5 12.8 12

4mm 13.7 24
1/4" -U-YT4M-YT4 394 153 14
1/16" -U-YT6M-YT1 34.3 8.6 13 14
1/8" -U-YT6M-YT2 383 12.8 24 14
6mm 1/4" -U-YT6M-YT4 41.0 153 153 438 14
5/16" -U-YT6M-YT5 42.3 16.2 438 14
3/8" -U-YT6M-YT6 43.2 16.8 4.8 16
1/4" -U-YT8M-YT4 423 153 4.8 15

8mm 16.2

3/8" -U-YT8M-YT6 443 16.9 6.4 16

1/8" -U-YT10M-YT2 41.8 12.8 24

1/4" -U-YT10M-YT4 44.5 153 4.8
10mm 17.2 18

5/16" -U-YT10M-YT5 451 16.2 6.4

3/8" -U-YT10M-YT6 459 16.9 7.1

1/4" -U-YT12M-YT4 47.0 153 4.8

5/16" -U-YT12M-YT5 47.8 16.2 6.4
12mm 22.8 22

3/8" -U-YT12M-YT6 484 16.9 7.1

172" -U-YT12M-YT8 51.2 228 9.5
15mm 172" -U-YT15M-YT8 52 244 228 10.3 24
16mm 5/8" -U-YT16M-YT10 52 244 244 12.7 24
18mm 3/4" -U-YT18M-YT12 53.5 244 244 15.1 27
172" -U-YT20M-YT8 55.0 228 10.3 30

20mm 26

1" -U-YT20M-YT16 62.8 313 15.9 35
25mm 1" -U-YT25M-YT16 65 31.3 313 21.8 35

Basic Ordering
d Number A D E
1/16" -U-YT1 0.99 0.34 0.05
1/8" -U-YT2 14 0.5 0.09
3/16" -U-YT3 147 0.54 0.12
1/4" -U-YT4 1.61 0.6 0.19
5/16" -U-YT5 1.69 0.64 0.25
3/8" -U-YT6 1.77 0.66 0.28
1/2" -U-YT8 2.02 0.9 0.41
5/8" -U-YT10 2.05 0.50
0.96
3/4" -U-YT12 211 0.62
7/8" -U-YT14 217 1.02 0.72
1" -U-YT16 0.88
2.55 1.23
11/8" -U-YT18 0.97
11/4" -U-YT20 3.63 1.62 1.09
11/2" -U-YT24 425 197 134
2" -U-YT32 5.88 2.66 1.81
Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
d Number A D E
2mm -U-YT2M 35.6 1.7
129
3mm -U-YT3M 353
24
4mm -U-YT4M 373 137
6mm -U-YT6M 41 15.3 48
8mm -U-YT8M 43.2 16.2 6.4
10mm -U-YT10M 46.2 17.2 7.9
12mm -U-YT12M 51.2 22.8 9.5
14mm -U-YT14M 111
15mm -U-YT15M 52 119
244
16mm -U-YT16M 12.7
18mm -U-YT18M 535 15.1
20mm -U-YT20M 15.9
55 26
22mm -U-YT22M 183
25mm -U-YT25M 65 313
21.8
28mm -U-YT28M 85 36.6
30mm -U-YT30M 92.7 39.6 26.2
32mm -U-YT32M 97.3 42 28.6
38mm -U-YT38M 114 49.4 337
50mm -U-YT50M 146 65 452
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A YT-LOK

Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d1 d2 Number A D1 D2 E

1/8" 1/16" -U-YT2-YT1 1.22 0.5 0.34 0.05
1/16" -U-YT3-YT1 1.27 0.34 0.05

3/16" 0.54
1/8" -U-YT3-YT2 144 0.50 0.09
1/16" -U-YT4-YT1 135 0.34 0.05
1/4" 1/8" -U-YT4-YT2 152 0.6 0.50 0.09
3/16" -U-YT4-YT3 1.55 0.54 0.12
1/8" -U-YT5-YT2 156 0.50 0.09

5/16" 0.64
1/4" -U-YT5-YT4 1.66 0.60 0.19
1/16" -U-YT6-YT1 144 0.34 0.05
1/8" -U-YT6-YT2 161 0.50 0.09

3/8" 0.66
1/4" -U-YT6-YT4 1.70 0.60 0.19
5/16" -U-YT6-YT5 1.74 0.64 0.25
1/8" -U-YT8-YT2 178 0.50 0.09
172" 1/4" -U-YT8-YT4 1.85 0.9 0.60 0.19
3/8" -U-YT8-YT6 191 0.66 0.28
3/8" -U-YT10-YT6 194 0.66 0.28

5/8" 0.96
172" -U-YT10-YT8 2.05 0.90 041
1/4" -U-YT12-YT4 194 0.60 0.19
3/8" -U-YT12-YT6 2.00 0.66 0.28

3/4" 0.96
1/2" -U-YT12-YT8 211 0.90 041
5/8" -U-YT12-YT10 211 0.96 0.50
172" -U-YT16-YT8 0.90 041

1 2.38 1.23
3/4" -U-YT16-YT12 0.96 0.62

Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
di d2 Number A D1 D2 E

3mm 2mm -U-YT3M-YT2M 353 129 129 17
2mm -U-YT6M-YT2M 38.6 129 17
6mm 3mm -U-YT6M-YT3M 38.6 153 129 24
4mm -U-YT6M-YT4M 394 13.7 24
8mm 6mm -U-YT8M-YT6M 423 16.2 153 48
6mm -U-YT10M-YT6M 44.5 153 4.8

10mm 17.2
8mm -U-YT10M-YT8M 45.1 16.2 6.4
6mm -U-YT12M-YT6M 47.0 153 4.8
12mm 8mm -U-YT12M-YT8M 47.8 22.8 16.2 6.4
10mm -U-YT12M-YT10M 48.7 17.2 7.9
10mm -U-YT16M-YT10M 45.9 17.2 7.9

16mm 244
12mm -U-YT16M-YT12M 52.0 22.8 9.5
18mm 12mm -U-YT18M-YT12M 53.5 244 22.8 9.5
18mm -U-YT25M-YT18M 61.0 244 151

25mm 313
20mm -U-YT25M-YT20M 62.3 26.0 159
18mm -U-YT30M-YT18M 75.4 24.4 151
30mm 20mm -U-YT30M-YT20M 754 39.6 26.0 159
25mm -U-YT30M-YT25M 80.1 313 21.8
18mm -U-YT32M-YT18M 77.8 244 151
32mm 20mm -U-YT32M-YT20M 77.8 42 26.0 159
25mm -U-YT32M-YT25M 823 313 21.8
20mm -U-YT38M-YT20M 87.5 26.0 159
38mm 25mm -U-YT38M-YT25M 92.0 49.4 313 21.8
30mm -U-YT38M-YT30M 105 39.6 26.2
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Tube Ends to Tube Adapters

H hex
+ 7
d1 a2
T Rl

}47[) E
A

1in. or 25mm and under

;F hex

Over 1 in. or 25mm

YT-LOK (A

Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d1 d2 Number A D E H F
1/8" -U-YT1-0OD2 115
1/16" 0.34 0.05 5/16 -
1/4" -U-YT1-OD4 1.24
1/16" -U-YT2-0OD1 114 0.03 7/16
1/8" -U-YT2-0D2 1.32 0.08 7/16
3/16" -U-YT2-0OD3 135 0.09 7/16
1/8" 0.50 -
1/4" -U-YT2-0OD4 1.42 0.09 7/16
3/8" -U-YT2-OD6 148 0.09 7/16
172" -U-YT2-0OD8 1.74 0.09 9/16
1/8" -U-YT3-0OD2 1.34 0.08
3/16" 0.54 7/16 -
1/4" -U-YT3-OD4 146 0.12
1/8" -U-YT4-0OD2 1.45 0.08 1/2
3/16" -U-YT4-OD3 148 0.12 1/2
1/4" -U-YT4-0OD4 1.54 0.17 1/2
5/16" -U-YT4-0D5 157 0.19 1/2
1/4" 0.60 -
3/8" -U-YT4-OD6 1.60 0.19 1/2
1/2" -U-YT4-0OD8 1.82 0.19 9/16
5/8" -U-YT4-0D10 1.89 0.19 11/16
3/4" -U-YT4-0OD12 1.88 0.19 13/16
3/8" -U-YT5-0OD6 1.65
5/16" 0.64 0.25 9/16 -
172" -U-YT5-0OD8 1.87
1/4" -U-YT6-OD4 1.63 0.17 5/8
3/8" -U-YT6-OD6 1.70 0.27 5/8
3/8" 172" -U-YT6-OD8 191 0.66 0.28 5/8 -
5/8" -U-YT6-OD10 1.98 0.28 11/16
3/4" -U-YT6-OD12 1.98 0.28 13/16
1/4" -U-YT8-OD4 177 0.17 13/16
3/8" -U-YT8-OD6 1.84 0.27 13/16
172" -U-YT8-0OD8 2.06 0.37 13/16
1/2" 0.90 -
5/8" -U-YT8-0OD10 212 0.41 13/16
3/4" -U-YT8-0OD12 212 0.41 1316
1" -U-YT8-OD16 237 0.41 11/16
3/4" -U-YT10-OD12 2.15 15/16
5/8" 7/8" -U-YT10-OD14 221 0.96 0.50 15/16 -
1" -U-YT10-OD16 240 11/16
172" -U-YT12-0OD8 2.15 0.37
3/4" 0.96 11/16 -
1" -U-YT12-OD16 2.46 0.62
11/4" -U-YT16-OD20@D 3.17 13/8 17/8
1" 11/2" -U-YT16-0OD24@® 351 123 0.88 15/8 21/4
2" -U-YT16-0D32® 443 21/8 3
11/2" -U-YT20-0OD24@® 4.10 13/4 21/4
11/4" 1.62 1.09
2" -U-YT20-0D32® 493 21/8 3
11/2" 2" -U-YT24-0D320® 5.17 197 1.34 21/8 3

@Furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.

WENZHOU INSEMOUNT AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION CO., LTD.

12




A YT-LOK YT-LOK (A

Tube Ends to Male NPT Threads

Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, mm Tube NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d1 42 Number A D E H oD Size Number A D E H
H hex 2mm 3mm -U-YT2M-OD3M 335 129 17 12 Hh 1/16 -U-YT1-NT1 094 5/16
ex "
amm UYT3M-ODAM 350 i 1/16 1/8 -U-YT1-NT2 1.03 0.34 0.05 7/16
3mm 6mm -U-YT3M-0D6M 36.1 129 24 12 va "UNTLNTA 122 9716
10mm -U-YT3M-OD10M 384 14 116 “U-YT2ZNTL 117 /18
1/8 -U-YT2-NT2 1.20 7/16
4mm 6mm -U-YT4M-OD6M 371 137 24 12
F D E 1/8" 1/4 -U-YT2-NT4 1.40 05 0.09 9/16
‘ A | 3mm -U-YT6M-0D3M 36.9 19 14
3/8 -U-YT2-NT6 141 11/16
8mm -U-YT6M-OD8M 399 48 14
) 1/2 -U-YT2-NT8 1.66 7/8
1in. or 25mm and under 6mm 10mm -U-YT6M-OD10M 40.7 153 4.8 14 e 18 “U-YT3-NT2 123 0ss o 7716
12mm -U-YT6M-OD12M 463 48 14 va UYTINTA a3 . . o/16
18mm -U-YT6M-OD18M 496 48 22 116 U-YTA-NT1 129 012 12
6mm -U-YT8M-0D6M 403 41 18 U-YT4-NT2 129 019 12
8mm 10mm -U-YT8M-OD10M 42.0 16.2 6.4 15 1/4 -U-YT4-NT4 1.49 0.19 9/16
1/4" : 06
12mm -U-YT8M-OD12M 476 6.4 3/8 -U-YT4-NT6 151 0.19 11/16
6mm -U-YT10M-OD6M 424 41 18 1/2 -U-YT4-NT8 1.76 0.19 7/8
8mm -U-YT10M-OD8M 434 56 18 3/4 -U-YT4-NT12 1.82 0.19 11/16
10mm 12mm -U-YT10M-OD12M 49.8 172 7.9 18 1/8 -U-YT5-NT2 134 0.19 9/16
15mm -U-YT10M-OD15M 51.3 7.9 18 5/16" 1/4 -U-YT5-NT4 1.52 0.64 0.25 9/16
18mm -U-YT10M-OD18M 513 79 22 3/8 -U-YT5-NT6 1.54 0.25 11/16
6mm -U-YT12M-OD6M 449 41 22 1/8 -U-YT6-NT2 139 0.19 5/8
8mm -U-YT12M-OD8M 459 56 22 1/4 -U-YT6-NT4 157 0.28 5/8
10mm -U-YT12M-OD10M 467 7.1 2 38" 3/8 -U-YT6-NT6 157 066 0.28 11716
" 16mm _U-YT12M-OD16M 53.8 e 95 22 172 -U-YT6-NTS 182 028 /8
mm . -U- -
18mm ~U-YT12M-OD18M 53.8 95 2 3/4 U-YT6-NT12 1.88 0.28 11716
20mm -U-YT12M-0D20M 56.1 95 22 ! “U-YT6-NTLE 214 028 13/8
1/8 -U-YT8-NT2 153 0.19 13/16
22mm -U-YT12M-0D22M 56.1 95 24
1/4 -U-YT8-NT4 171 0.28 13/16
25mm -U-YT12M-0D25M 62.4 95 27
. 3/8 -U-YT8-NT6 171 0.38 13/16
16mm 12mm -U-YT16M-OD12M 53.0 244 8.8 24 1/2 09
1/2 -U-YT8-NT8 1.93 041 7/8
12mm "U-YT18M-OD12M 246 88 3/4 -U-YT8-NT12 1.99 041 11/16
16mm -U-YT18M-OD16M 56.1 12.0 1 U-YTE-NTI6 . 041 13/8
18mm 20mm -U-YT18M-0D20M 57.6 244 15.1 27 V4 U-YT10-NT4 172 028 15/16
22mm -U-YT18M-0D22M 57.6 15.1 . 3/8 _U-YT10-NT6 174 - 038 15/16
25mm -U-YT18M-0OD25M 624 15.1 12 -U-YT10-NT8 1.93 ’ 047 15/16
16mm -U-YT20M-OD16M 57.9 12.0 3/4 -U-YT10-NT12 1.99 0.50 11/16
18mm -U-YT20M-OD18M 57.9 139 3/8 -U-YT12-NT6 1.80 041 11/16
20mm 26.0 30
22mm -U-YT20M-0D22M 59.4 159 3ar 1/2 -U-YT12-NT8 1.99 096 0.47 11/16
25mm -U-YT20M-0D25M 64.2 159 3/4 -U-YT12-NT12 1.99 ’ 0.62 11/16
18mm -U-YT22M-0OD18M 57.9 139 1 -U-YT12-NT16 2.25 0.62 13/8
22mm 20mm -U-YT22M-OD20M 59.4 26.0 155 30 1/2 -U-YT14-NT8 1.99 047 13/16
’ 18mm -U-YT25M-OD18M 63.1 s 139 i 1 -U-YT14-NT16 225 0.72 13/8
mm .
20mm -U-YT25M-OD20M 64.6 155 172 “U-YTI6-NTS 226 047
1" 3/4 -U-YT16-NT12 2.26 1.23 0.62 13/8
1 -U-YT16-NT16 245 0.88
11/8" 1 -U-YT18-NT16 245 123 0.88 15/8
1 -U-YT20-NT16 0.88
11/4" 3.04 1.62 13/4
11/4 -U-YT20-NT20 1.09
11/2" 11/2 -U-YT24-NT24 447 197 134 21/8
2 2 -U-YT32-NT32 3.50 2.66 1.81 23/4
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A YT-LOK

H hex

~<~— D

P

YT-LOK (A

Tube Ends to Female NPT Threads

Tube NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Number
A D E H
2mm 1/4 -U-YT2M-NT4 30.5 129 17 12
1/8 -U-YT3M-NT2 30.5 12
3mm 129 24
1/4 -U-YT3M-NT4 35.6 14
1/8 -U-YT4M-NT2 31.2 12
4mm 137 24
1/4 -U-YT4M-NT4 36.3 14
1/8 -U-YT6M-NT2 32.8 14
1/4 -U-YT6M-NT4 379 14
6mm 153 4.8
3/8 -U-YT6M-NT6 384 18
1/2 -U-YT6M-NT8 447 22
1/8 -U-YT8M-NT2 342 4.8 15
1/4 -U-YT8M-NT4 38.7 6.4 15
8mm 16.2
3/8 -U-YT8M-NT6 393 6.4 18
172 -U-YT8M-NT8 45.6 6.4 22
1/8 -U-YT10M-NT2 36.3 4.8 18
1/4 -U-YT10M-NT4 409 7.1 18
10mm 3/8 -U-YT10M-NT6 40.9 17.2 79 18
1/2 -U-YT10M-NT8 46.5 79 22
3/4 -U-YT1I0M-NT12 48.0 79 27
1/8 -U-YT12M-NT2 38.8 4.8 22
1/4 -U-YT12M-NT4 434 7.1 22
12mm 3/8 -U-YT12M-NT6 434 228 9.5 22
1/2 -U-YT12M-NT8 49.0 9.5 22
3/4 -U-YT12M-NT12 50.5 9.5 27
1/4 -U-YT14M-NT4 441 7.1
14mm 3/8 -U-YT14M-NT6 441 244 9.5 24
172 -U-YT14M-NT8 49.0 111
15mm 1/2 -U-YT15M-NT8 49.0 244 11.9 24
3/8 -U-YT16M-NT6 44.1 9.5 24
16mm 1/2 -U-YT16M-NT8 49.0 244 119 24
3/4 -U-YT16M-NT12 50.5 12.7 27
172 -U-YT18M-NT8 119
18mm 50.5 244 27
3/4 -U-YT18M-NT12 15.1
1/2 -U-YT20M-NT8 119
20mm 523 26 30
3/4 -U-YT20M-NT12 159
3/4 -U-YT22M-NT12 52.3 159 30
22mm 26
1 -U-YT22M-NT16 57.1 18.3 35
1/2 -U-YT25M-NT8 57.5 119
25mm 3/4 -U-YT25M-NT12 57.5 313 159 35
1 -U-YT25M-NT16 62.3 218
1 -U-YT28M-NT16 724 41
28mm 36.6 218
11/4 -U-YT28M-NT20 731 46
30mm 11/4 -U-YT30M-NT20 77.2 39.6 26.2 46
32mm 11/4 -U-YT32M-NT20 79.6 42 28.6 46
38mm 1172 -U-YT38M-NT24 91.6 494 337 55

15 www.yt-lok.com

Tube NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
D Si Numb
o ize A D E H
1/16 -U-YT1-NT1F 0.93 7/16
1/16" 034 0.05
1/8 -U-YT1-NT2F 0.96 9/16
1/8 -U-YT2-NT2F 113 9/16
1/8" 0.50 0.09
1/4 -U-YT2-NT4F 132 3/4
3/16" 1/8 -U-YT3-NT2F 117 054 112 9/16 Tube NPT BasidOdenng Dimension, mm
1/8 -U-YT4-NT2F 1.23 9/16 oD Size Number, A D E H
1/4 -U-YT4-NT4F 141 3/4 1/8 -U-YT3M-NT2F 28.7 14
1/4" 0.60 0.19 3mm 129 24
3/8 -U-YT4-NT6F 148 7/8 1/4 -U-YT3M-NT4F 335 19
1/2 -U-YT4-NT8F 1.67 11/16 4mm 1/8 -U-YT4M-NT2F 29.7 137 24 14
1/8 -U-YT5-NT2F 1.26 9/16 1/8 -U-YT6M-NT2F 313 14
5/16" 0.64 0.25
1/4 -U-YT5-NT4F 145 3/4 1/4 -U-YT6M-NT4F 35.8 19
6mm 153 48
1/8 -U-YT6-NT2F 1.29 5/8 3/8 -U-YT6M-NT6F 376 22
1/4 -U-YT6-NT4F 148 3/4 1/2 -U-YT6M-NT8F 425 27
3/8" 3/8 -U-YT6-NT6F 1.54 0.66 0.28 7/8 1/8 -U-YT8M-NT2F 321 15
1/2 -U-YT6-NT8F 173 11/16 1/4 -U-YT8M-NT4F 37.0 19
8mm 16.2 6.4
3/4 -U-YT6-NT12F 1.88 15/16 3/8 -U-YT8M-NT6F 38.5 22
1/4 -U-YT8-NT4F 159 13/16 1/2 -U-YT8M-NT8F 433 27
3/8 -U-YT8-NT6F 1.65 7/8 1/4 -U-YT10M-NT4F 37.8 19
172" 0.90 0.41
1/2 -U-YT8-NT8F 1.84 11/16 10mm 3/8 -U-YT10M-NT6F 394 172 7.9 22
3/4 -U-YT8-NT12F 1.90 15/16 1/2 -U-YT10M-NT8F 44.2 27
3/8 -U-YT10-NT6F 1.65 15/16 1/4 -U-YT12M-NT4F 40.3 22
5/8" 172 -U-YT10-NT8F 1.84 0.96 0.50 11/16 12mm 3/8 -U-YT12M-NT6F 41.9 22.8 9.5 22
3/4 -U-YT10-NT12F 1.90 15/16 1/2 -U-YT12M-NT8F 46.7 27
1/2 -U-YT12-NT8F 1.84 11/16 15mm 1/2 -U-YT15M-NT8F 46.7 24.4 11.9 27
3/4" 0.96 0.62
3/4 -U-YT12-NT12F 1.90 15/16 16mm 1/2 -U-YT16M-NT8F 46.9 24.4 12.7 27
7/8" 3/4 -U-YT14-NT12F 1.96 1.02 0.72 15/16 1/2 -U-YT20M-NT8F 479 30
20mm 26.0 159
3/4 -U-YT16-NT12F 2.10 13/8 3/4 -U-YT20M-NT12F = 49.7 35
1 123 0.88
1 -U-YT16-NT16F 245 15/8 3/4 -U-YT22M-NT12F = 49.7 35
22mm 26.0 18.3
11/4" 11/4 -U-YT20-NT20F 2.94 1.62 1.09 21/8 1 -U-YT22M-NT16F = 57.9 41
1172" 11/2 -U-YT24-NT24F 3.28 1.97 134 23/8 3/4 -U-YT25M-NT12F = 534 35
25mm 313 218
2" 2 -U-YT32-NT32F 4.00 2.66 181 27/8 1 -U-YT25M-NT16F = 623 41
WENZHOU INSEMOUNT AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION CO., LTD. 16



A YT-LOK YT-LOK (A

Tube Ends to Male ISO Tapered Threads Tube Ends to Female ISO Tapered Threads
Tube ISO  Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Numtk
A D E H . -
Tube IsO Basic Ordering Dimension. in:
2mm | 1/8 -U-YT2M-PT2 333 129 17 14 oD size Number A 5 . »
1/8 -U-YT3M-PT2 333 14
3mm 129 24 1/8" 1/8 -U-YT2-PT2F 113 0.50 0.09 9/16
14 | uvTsM-PT4 38.1 19 18 -U-YT4-PT2F 123 9/16
4mm 1/8 -U-YT4M-PT2 340 13.7 24 14 1/4 -U-YT4-PT4F 1.41 3/4
1/4" 0.60 0.19
1/8 -U-YT6M-PT2 35.6 40 14 3/8 -U-YT4-PT6F 148 7/8
14 UYTEM-PT4 104 s 1 1/2 -U-YT4-PT8F 167 11/16
6mm 15.3 1/4 -U-YT6-PT4F 148 3/4
38 | -UYT6M-PT6 411 48 2 3/8" 3/8 _U-YT6-PT6F 154 0.66 0.28 7/8
1/2 -U-YT6M-PT8 432 4.8 27 1/2 -U-YT6-PT8F 173 11/16
1/8 -U-YT8M-PT2 36.6 40 15 1/4 -U-YT8-PT4F 159 13/16
14 U-YT8M-PT4 a4 5o 19 1/2 3/8 -U-YT8-PT6F 1.65 0.90 041 7/8
8mm 16.2 1/2 -U-YT8-PT8F 1.84 11/16
3/8 -U-YT8M-PT6 422 6.4 22
1/2 -U-YT8M-PT8 442 6.4 27
1/4  -U-YT10M-PT4 422 59 19
10mm | 3/8 | -U-YT10M-PT6 429 17.2 7.9 22 . .
Tube 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
1/2  -U-YT10M-PT8 450 7.9 27 i
oD Size Number A D E H
1/4  -U-YT12M-PT4 445 59 22
3mm 1/8 -U-YT3M-PT2F 28.7 129 24 14
3/8 | -U-YTI12M-PT6 455 7.9 22 1/8 -U-YT6M-PT2F 313 14
12mm 228
1/2  -U-YT12M-PT8 475 95 27 1/4 -U-YT6M-PT4F 35.8 19
6mm 153 4.8
o 3/4 | -U-YT12M-PT12 521 95 35 3/8 -U-YT6M-PT6F 376 22
Tube ISO Basic Ordering Dimensioniin 1/2 -U-YT6M-PT8F 425 27
oD Size Numb 3/8  -U-YT14M-PT6 439 7.9 24
iz . 14mm 244 1/8 -U-YT8M-PT2F 321 15
A D H 1/2  -U-YT14M-PT8 475 111 27 . 14 U-YT8M-PT4F 370 . o 19
mm . X
1/8 -U-YT2-PT2 131 9/16 3/8 | -U-YT15M-PT6 455 7.9 24 3/8 -U-YT8M-PT6F 38.5 22
/8" | 14 -U-YT2-PT4 150 0.50 0.09 3/4 15mm = 1/2 | -U-YTISM-PT8 475 244 119 27 172 -U-YT8M-PT8F 433 27
1/8 -U-YT10M-PT2F 33.0 18
3/8 -U-YT2-PT6 153 7/8 3/4 | -U-YT15M-PT12 52.8 119 35 /
" 1/4 -U-YT10M-PT4F 37.8 . . 19
-U-YT4-PT2 ' ) 9/16 U- B mm . i
1/8 U 1.40 0.16 /! 3/8 U-YT16M-PT6 45.5 79 24 3/8 -U-YT10M-PT6F 39.4 22
e 1/4 -U-YT4-PT4 159 0.60 0.19 3/4 16mm = 1/2 | -U-YT16M-PT8 475 244 119 27 1/2 -U-YT10M-PT8F 442 27
3/8 -U-YT4-PT6 1.62 . 0.19 7/8 3/4 -U-YT16M-PT12 52.8 12.7 35 1/8 -U-YT12M-PT2F 355 8.3 22
1/2 -U-YT4-PT8 1.70 0.19 11/16 1/2 -U-YT18M-PT8 48.8 11.9 27 1/4 -U-YT12M-PT4F 40.3 9.5 22
18mm 244 12mm 3/8 -U-YT12M-PT6F 419 228 95 22
-U-YT6-PT2 ; ) 5/8 -U- -
1/8 U-YT6 1.49 0.16 / 3/4 U-YT18M-PT12 521 15.1 35 12 U-YT12M-PTSF 167 95 57
1/4 -U-YT6-PT4 1.65 0.23 3/4 1/2  -U-YT20M-PT8 50.5 11.9 30 3/4 -U-YT12M-PT12F 49.0 9.5 35
3/8" 0.66 20mm 26.0
3/8 -U-YT6-PT6 1.68 0.28 7/8 3/4  -U-YT20M-PT12 52.6 15.9 35 3/8 -U-YT15M-PT6F 419 24
15mm 244 11.9
1/2 -U-YT6-PT8 176 0.28 11/16 3/4 | -U-YT22M-PT12 52.6 15.9 35 1/2 -U-YT15M-PT8F 46.7 27
22mm 26.0 % 1/2 -U-YT20M-PT8F 479 60 159 30
-U-YT8-PT4 ; ) 13/16 -U- - mm : .
1/4 U-YT8 176 0.23 / 1 U-YT22M-PT16 54.9 183 41 34 U-YT20M-PT12F 197 3
172" 3/8 -U-YT8-PT6 1.79 0.90 0.31 7/8 3/4 -U-YT25M-PT12 57.7 15.9 35 3/4 ~U-YT22M-PT12F 497 35
25mm 313 22mm 26.0 183
1/2 -U-YT8-PT8 1.87 0.41 11/16 1 -U-YT25M-PT16 59.7 19.8 41 1 -U-YT22M-PT16F 57.9 41
12 -U-YT12-PT8 192 047 | 11/16 1 -UYT28M-PTI6 699 198 41 25mm 3/4 “U-YT25M-PTL2F 534 313 218 35
3/4" 0.96 28mm 36.6 1 -U-YT25M-PT16F 62.3 41
3/4 -U-YT12-PT12 2.05 062 | 15/16 11/4 | -U-YT28M-PT20 729 218 50
1/2 -U-YT16-PT8 2.19 047 13/8 30mm  11/4  -U-YT30M-PT20 76.7 39.6 26.2 50
1" 34 -U-YT16-PT12 227 123 0.63 13/8 32mm  11/4  -U-YT32M-PT20 79.2 420 286 50
1 -U-YT16-PT16 235 0.78 15/8 38mm  11/2  -U-YT38M-PT24 90.9 494 31.8 55
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A YT-LOK

Tube Ends to Male ISO Parallel Threads(PPR)

Sealing with GR gasket at male ISO threads root

A

For GR gasket, see page 85

Dimension, in.

Tube ISO  Basic Ordering
oD Size Number A D E H
1/8 -U-YT2-PPR2 131 9/16
1/8" 0.50 0.90
1/4 -U-YT2-PPR4 1.50 3/4
1/8 -U-YT4-PPR2 1.40 0.16 9/16
1/4" 0.60
1/4 -U-YT4-PPR4 1.59 0.19 3/4
3/8 -U-YT8-PPR6 179 031 7/8
172" 0.90
1/2 -U-YT8-PPR8 1.87 041 11/16
1/2 -U-YT12-PPR8 1.92 0.47 11/16
3/4" 0.96
3/4 -U-YT12-PPR12 2.05 0.62 15/16
1 1 -U-YT16-PPR16 2.35 1.23 0.78 15/8

Tube ISO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Numk
A D E H
1/8 -U-YT3M-PPR2 333 14
3mm 129 24

1/4 -U-YT3M-PPR4 38.1 19
4mm 1/8 -U-YT4M-PPR2 34.0 13.7 24 14
1/8 -U-YT6M-PPR2 35.6 4.0 14
1/4 -U-YT6M-PPR4 404 438 19

6mm 15.3
3/8 -U-YT6M-PPR6 41.2 4.8 22
1/2 -U-YT6M-PPR8 432 438 27
1/8 -U-YT8M-PPR2 36.5 4.0 15
1/4 -U-YT8M-PPR4 413 5.9 19

8mm 16.2
3/8 -U-YT8M-PPR6 419 6.4 22
1/2 -U-YT8M-PPR8 44.1 6.4 27
1/4 -U-YT10M-PPR4 422 5.9 19
10mm 3/8 -U-YT10M-PPR6 429 17.2 7.9 22
1/2 -U-YT10M-PPR8 45.0 7.9 27
1/4 -U-YT12M-PPR4 454 59 22
3/8 -U-YT12M-PPR6 454 7.9 22

12mm 22.8
1/2 -U-YT12M-PPR8 47.5 9.5 27
3/4 -U-YT12M-PPR12 52.1 9.5 35
15mm 1/2 -U-YT15M-PPR8 475 244 119 27
3/8 -U-YT16M-PPR6 454 7.9 24

16mm 244
1/2 -U-YT16M-PPR8 475 119 27
1/2 -U-YT18M-PPR8 49.0 119 27

18mm 244
3/4 | -U-YT18M-PPR12 52.3 15.1 35
1/2 -U-YT20M-PPR8 50.5 11.9 30

20mm 26.0
3/4 | -U-YT20M-PPR12 525 15.9 35
3/4 | -U-YT22M-PPR12 52.8 15.9 35

22mm 26.0
1 -U-YT22M-PPR16 54.5 18.3 41
11/4  -U-YT25M-PPR12 58.7 15.9 35

25mm 313
1 -U-YT25M-PPR16 59.8 19.8 41
1 -U-YT28M-PPR16 69.8 19.8 41

28mm 36.6
11/4 -U-YT28M-PPR20 72.9 21.8 50
30mm  11/4  -U-YT30M-PPR20 76.8 39.6 26.2 50
32mm  11/4 | -U-YT32M-PPR20 79.2 42.0 286 50
38mm | 11/2  -U-YT38M-PPR24 92.1 49.4 318 55
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YT-LOK (A

Tube Ends to Female ISO Parallel Threads(PP)
Sealing with G gasket at female ISO threads root

For G gasket, see page 84

Tube 1so Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
oD Size Number
A D E H
1/8" 1/4 -U-YT2-PP4F 139 0.59 0.09 3/4
1/8 -U-YT4-PP2F 1.26 0.18 9/19
1/4 -U-YT4-PP4F 1.48 0.19 3/4
1/4" 0.60
3/8 -U-YT4-PP6F 1.48 0.19 15/16
1/2 -U-YT4-PP8F 171 0.19 11/16
1/4 -U-YT5-PP4F 151 0.22 3/4
5/16" 0.64
1/2 -U-YT5-PP8F 161 0.28 11/16
1/4 -U-YT6-PP4F 154 0.22 3/4
3/8" 3/8 -U-YT6-PP6F 152 0.66 0.26 15/16
1/2 -U-YT6-PP8F 1.65 0.28 11/16
3/8 -U-YT8-PP6F 1.75 0.26 15/16
1/2" 0.90
1/2 -U-YT8-PP8F 1.90 0.28 11/16
Tube IS0 Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Number
A D E H
3mm 1/4 -U-YT3M-PP4F 353 129 24 19
1/8 -U-YT6M-PP2F 320 4.5 14
1/4 -U-YT6M-PP4F 37.6 4.8 19
6mm 15.3
3/8 -U-YT6M-PP6F 37.6 4.8 14
172 -U-YT6M-PP8F 435 4.8 27
1/4 -U-YT8M-PP4F 385 5.5 19
8mm 3/8 -U-YT8M-PP6F 36.2 16.2 6.5 14
1/2 -U-YT8M-PP8F 41.0 7.0 27
1/4 -U-YT10M-PP4F 394 55 19
10mm 3/8 -U-YT10M-PP6F 38.8 17.2 6.5 14
1/2 -U-YT10M-PP8F 42.1 7.0 27
1/4 -U-YT12M-PP4F 419 55 22
12mm 3/8 -U-YT12M-PP6F 444 228 6.5 24
1/2 -U-YT12M-PP8F 48.2 7.0 27
20mm 1/2 -U-YT20M-PP8F 543 26.0 7.0 30
22mm 1/2 -U-YT22M-PP8F 543 26.0 7.0 30
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A YT-LOK

Tube Ends to Female ISO Parallel Threads(PPG)
Sealing with gasket at female ISO threads end

Tube Ends to Male SAE Threads

O-ring seal at male threads root

H hex

Tube Iso Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
D Si; N
(o] ize umber A 5 E H
1/8 -U-YT6M-PPG2F 335 14
6mm 153 4.8
1/4 -U-YT6M-PPGAF 394 19
22mm 3/4 -U-YT22M-PPG12F 533 26.0 183 35
25mm 1 -U-YT25M-PPG16F 63.9 26.5 21.8 40
Tube SAE thread Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
oD Size Number
A B E H
5/16-24 -U-YT2-UNR5 118 7/16
1/8" 7/16-20 -U-YT2-UNR7 1.24 0.50 0.09 9/16
9/16-18 -U-YT2-UNR9 131 11/16
5/16-24 -U-YT4-UNRS 127 0.09 1/2
7/16-20 -U-YT4-UNR7 134 0.19 9/16
1/4" 9/16-18 -U-YT4-UNR9 1.40 0.60 0.19 11/16
3/4-16 -U-YT4-UNR12 148 0.19 7/8
7/8-14 -U-YT4-UNR14 1.60 0.19 1
5/16" 1/2-20 -U-YT5-UNR8 137 0.64 0.25 5/8
7/16-20 -U-YT6-UNR7 1.40 0.18 5/8
9/16-18 -U-YT6-UNR9 1.46 0.28 11/16
3/8" 0.66
3/4-16 -U-YT6-UNR12 1.54 0.28 7/8
7/8-14 -U-YT6-UNR14 1.66 0.28 1
9/16-18 -U-YT8-UNR9 1.54 0.28 13/16
3/4-16 -U-YT8-UNR12 1.65 041 7/8
172" 0.90
7/8-14 -U-YT8-UNR14 177 041 1
11/16-12 -U-YT8-UNR17 1.93 041 11/4
3/4-16 -U-YT10-UNR12 1.65 0.42 15/16
5/8" 0.96
7/8-14 -U-YT10-UNR14 178 0.50 1
3/4-16 -U-YT12-UNR12 181 0.42 11/16
3/4" 11/16-12 -U-YT12-UNR17 193 0.96 0.62 11/4
15/16-12 -U-YT12-UNR21 1.96 0.63 1172
7/8" 13/16-12 -U-YT14-UNR19 193 1.02 0.72 13/8
11/16-12 -U-YT16-UNR17 2.10 0.66 13/8
1 1.23
15/16-12 -U-YT16-UNR21 214 0.88 11/2
1 1/4" 15/8-12 -U-YT20-UNR26 2.69 1.62 1.09 17/8
11/2" 17/8-12 -U-YT24-UNR30 3.06 197 1.34 21/8
2" 21/2-12 -U-YT32-UNR40 4.00 2.66 1.81 23/4
Tube SAE thread Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Number
A B E H
6mm 9/16-18 -U-YT6M- UNR9 35.6 15.3 4.8 18
9/16-18 -U-YT10M-UNR9 373 7.1
10mm 17.2 22
3/4-16 -U-YT10M-UNR12 394 7.9
7/16-20 -U-YT12M-UNR7 40.6 5.2
12mm 9/16-18 -U-YT12M-UNR9 39.9 22.8 7.1 22
3/4-16 -U-YT12M-UNR12 419 9.5

Tube Ends to Pipe Butt Welding

H hex

<—— B

2\ |<—37.5°
¥ 1

E P

)

YT-LOK (A

Tube Pipe Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
oD Size Numtk
A B E H P
1/8" 1/8 -U-YT2-BW2P 1.20 0.50 0.09 7/16 0.405
3/16" 1/8 -U-YT3-BW2P 123 0.54 0.12 7/16 0.405
1/8 -U-YT4-BW2P 1.29 1/2 0.405
1/4" 0.60 0.19
1/4 -U-YT4-BWA4P 149 9/16 0.540
1/8 -U-YT5-BW2P 1.34 0.21 0.405
5/16" 0.64 9/16
1/4 -U-YT5-BW4P 1.52 0.25 0.540
1/4 -U-YT6-BW4P 157 5/8 0.540
3/8 -U-YT6-BW6P 1.57 11/16 0.675
3/8" 0.66 0.28
1/2 -U-YT6-BW8P 1.82 7/8 0.840
3/4 -U-YT6-BW12P 1.88 11/6 1.050
3/8 -U-YT8-BW6P 171 13/16 0.675
1/2 -U-YT8-BW8P 193 7/8 0.840
1/2" 0.90 041
3/4 -U-YT8-BW12P 1.99 11/16 1.050
1 -U-YT8-BW16P 2.25 13/8 1.315
5/8" 1/2 -U-YT10-BW8P 1.93 0.96 0.50 15/16 0.840
1/2 -U-YT12-BW8P 0.55 0.840
3/4" 1.99 0.96 11/16
3/4 -U-YT12-BW12P 0.62 1.050
1" 1 -U-YT16-BW16P 245 1.23 0.88 13/8 1.315
11/4" 11/4 -U-YT20-BW20P 3.04 1.62 1.09 13/4 1.660
11/2" 11/2 -U-YT24-BW24P 3.50 197 134 21/8 1.900
2" 2 -U-YT32-BW32P 447 2.66 181 23/4 2375
Tube Pipe Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Numb
A B E H P
3mm 1/8 -U-YT3M-BW2P 30.5 129 24 12 103
4mm 1/8 -U-YT4M-BW2P 31.2 137 24 12 10.3
1/8 -U-YT6M-BW2P 328 103
6mm 15.3 4.8 14
1/4 -U-YT6M-BW4P 379 137
1/8 -U-YT8M-BW2P 34.2 5.4 15 103
8mm 1/4 -U-YT8M-BW4P 38.7 16.2 6.4 15 137
1/2 -U-YT8M-BW8P 45.6 6.4 22 213
1/4 -U-YT10M-BW4P 40.9 7.5 18 13.7
10mm 3/8 -U-YT10M-BW6P 40.9 17.2 79 18 17.1
1/2 -U-YT10M-BW8P 46.5 79 22 213
1/4 -U-YT12M-BW4P 434 7.5 22 137
3/8 -U-YT12M-BW6P 434 9.5 22 17.1
12mm 228
1/2 -U-YT12M-BW8P 49.0 9.5 22 213
3/4 -U-YT12M-BW12P 50.5 9.5 27 26.7
14 mm 3/8 -U-YT14M-BW6P 44.1 244 10.7 24 17.1
15mm 1/2 -U-YT15M-BW8P 49.0 244 11.9 24 213
16mm 1/2 -U-YT16M-BW8P 49.0 244 127 24 213
18mm 1/2 -U-YT18M-BW8P 50.5 244 13.9 27 213
30mm 11/4 -U-YT30M-BW20P 77.2 39.6 26.2 46 42.2
32mm 11/4 -U-YT32M-BW20P 79.6 42.0 28.6 46 42.2
38mm 11/2 -U-YT38M-BW24P 91.6 49.4 337 55 483
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Tube Adapters to Male NPT Threads

Hhex—;

[e
=

. |

1in. or 25mm and under

H hex

e m —]

Over 1 in. or 25mm

Tube OD NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d Size Number A E H
1/8 -U-OD2-NT2 116 7/16
1/8" 0.08
1/4 -U-OD2-NT4 1.37 9/16
1/8 -U-OD3-NT2 1.19 7/16
3/16" / 0.12 /
1/4 -U-OD3-NT4 1.40 9/16
1/8 -U-OD4-NT2 1.25 7/16
1/4 -U-OD4-NT4 1.46 9/16
1/4" / 0.17 /
3/8 -U-OD4-NT6 1.49 11/16
1/2 -U-OD4-NT8 171 7/8
516 1/8 -U-OD5-NT2 1.29 0.19 7/16
1/4 -U-OD5-NT4 1.50 0.22 9/16
1/8 -U-OD6-NT2 1.32 0.19 7/16
. 1/4 -U-OD6-NT4 1.53 0.27 9/16
3/8 -U-OD6-NT6 1.56 0.27 11/16
1/2 -U-OD6-NT8 1.78 0.27 7/8
1/4 -U-OD8-NT4 1.75 0.28 9/16
1/2" 3/8 -U-OD8-NT6 1.78 037 11/16
1/2 -U-OD8-NT8 2.00 0.37 7/8
5/8" 1/2 -U-OD10-NT8 2.06 0.47 7/8
1/2 -U-OD12-NT8 0.47 7/8
3/4" 2.06
3/4 -U-OD12-NT12 0.58 11/16
" 3/4 -U-OD16-NT12 231 0.62 11/16
1 -U-OD16-NT16 2.60 0.80 13/8
11/4" 11/4 -U-OD20-NT20@® 3.16 1.02 13/4
11/2" 11/2 -U-OD24-NT24@ 3.72 1.25 21/8
2 2 -U-OD32-NT32@ 470 1.72 23/4
Tube OD NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
d Size Number A E H
1/8 -U-OD6M-NT2 3238 12
6mm 4.1
1/4 -U-OD6M-NT4 38.1 14
1/4 -U-OD8M-NT4 39.1 14
8mm 5.6
3/8 -U-OD8M-NT6 39.9 19
1/4 -U-OD10M-NT4 39.9 14
10mm 3/8 -U-OD10M-NT6 40.6 71 18
172 -U-OD10M-NT8 46.2 22
1/4 -U-OD12M-NT4 465 71 16
12mm
1/2 -U-OD12M-NT8 52.1 8.8 22
1 -U-OD28M-NT16®@ 74.7 222 35
28mm
11/4 -U-OD28M-NT20@ 76.2 225 46
1 -U-OD30M-NT16@ 79.2 222 41
30mm
11/4 -U-OD30M-NT20@ 80.0 243 46
32mm 11/4 -U-OD32M-NT20@ 81.0 26.5 46
38mm 11/2 -U-OD38M-NT24@ 92.2 316 55

@Furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.

Tube Adapters to Male ISO Tapered Threads

Hhex—{
+ +
d E
T T
N |

1in. or 25mm and under

H hex

Over 1 in. or 25mm

YT-LOK (A

Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d Size Number A E H
1/8 -U-OD2 -PT2 116 7/16
1/8" 0.08
1/4 -U-OD2-PT4 137 9/16
1/8 -U-OD4-PT2 125 7/16
1/4" 0.17
1/4 -U-OD4-PT4 1.46 9/16
1/4 -U-OD6-PT4 153 9/16
3/8" 3/8 -U-OD6-PT6 1.56 0.27 11/16
1/2 -U-OD6-PT8 178 7/8
1/4 -U-OD8-PT4 1.75 0.28 9/16
172" 3/8 -U-OD8-PT6 1.78 0.37 11/16
1/2 -U-OD8-PT8 2.00 0.37 7/8
3/4" 3/4 -U-OD12-PT12 2.06 0.58 11/16
1" 1 -U-OD16-PT16 2.60 0.80 13/8
Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
d Size Number A E H
1/8 -U-OD6M-PT2 328 12
6mm 41
1/4 -U-OD6M-PT4 38.1 14
8mm 1/4 -U-OD8M-PT4 39.1 5.6 14
1/4 -U-OD10M-PT4 39.9 14
10mm 7.1
3/8 -U-OD10M-PT6 40.6 18
1/4 -U-OD12M-PT4 46.5 71 16
12mm 3/8 -U-OD12M-PT6 46.2 8.8 18
1/2 -U-OD12M-PT8 51.8 8.8 22
1 -U-OD28M-PT16D 74.7 22.2 35
28mm
11/4 -U-OD28M-PT20D 76.2 225 46
30mm 11/4 -U-OD30M-PT20®D 80.0 243 46
32mm 11/4 -U-OD32M-PT20®D 81.0 26.5 46
38mm 11/2 -U-OD38M-PT24® 922 316 55

@Furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.
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Tube Adapters to Male ISO Parallel Threads(PPR) Tube Adapters to Male ISO Parallel Threads(PPG)
Sealing with GR gasket at male ISO threads root Sealing with GE gasket at male ISO threads root
H hex Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, in. b hex
d Size Number A E H Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
- 4 ] /8 -U-0D2-PPR2 125 9/16 d Size Number A E H
d E 18 Va U-OD2-PPRA 143 008 34 T 1 -U-OD28M -PPGL6@ 727 198 41
X T . T 28mm
8 U-ODA-PPR2 135 016 9/16 } 11/4 -U-OD28M-PPG20@ 77.3 225 50
v va U-0DA-PPRA 153 017 34 30mm 11/4 -U-0D30M-PPG20® 811 243 50
I A | 14 U-OD6-PPRA 159 023 3/4 i 32mm 11/4 -U-OD32M-PPG20® 821 265 50
Lin. or 25mm and under 3/8 38 T — 162 027 78 38mm 1172 -U-OD38M-PPG24® 945 318 55
1/4 -U-OD8-PPR4 185 023 3/4 A ) )
! ! @Furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.
12" 3/8 -U-OD8-PPR6 188 031 7/8
H hex 1/2 -U-OD8-PPR8 1.96 0.37 11/16 For GE gasket, see page 85
3/4" 3/4 -U-OD12-PPR12 220 058 15/16
1" 1 -U-OD16-PPR16 259 0.80 15/8
Tube Adapters to Female ISO Parallel Threads(PPG)
Sealing with gasket at female ISO threads end
Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
Over 1in. or 25mm d bz M A E H
For GR gasket, see page 85 1/8 -U-OD6M-PPR2 343 40 14 H hex
6mm Tube OD i i Dimension, in.
1/4 -U-OD6M-PPR4 389 41 19 v I.SO Basic Ordering
d Size Number A E H
8mm 1/4 -U-OD8M-PPR4 396 56 19 E
/8" 18 -U-OD2-PPG2F 117 0.08 9/16
1/4 -U-OD10M-PPR4 404 59 19 £
§ 1/8 -U-OD4-PPG2F 1.25 9/16
10mm 3/8 -U-OD10M-PPR6 411 71 22 14" 017
/4 -U-OD4-PPG4F 1.50 3/4
172 -U-OD10M-PPR8 432 71 27
/4 -U-OD6-PPGAF 1.55 3/4
1/4 -U-OD12M-PPR4 47.0 59 19 3/8" 027
f A 1 3/8 -U-OD6-PPG6F 157 15/16
12mm 3/8 -U-OD12M-PPR6 4738 7.9 22
3/8 -U-OD8-PPG6F 178 15/16
12 -U-OD12M-PPR8 498 838 27 1/2" 038
12 -U-OD8-PPGSF 202 11/16
12 -U-OD18M-PPR8 513 119 27
18mm
3/4 -U-OD18M-PPR12 55.9 139 35
1 -U-OD28M-PPR16® 719 19.8 41
28mm 5 N
11/4 -U-OD28M-PPR20® 75.4 225 50 Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
30mm 11/4 -U-OD30M-PPR20® 79.8 243 50 d Size Rllmben A E H
32mm 11/4 -U-OD32M-PPR20® 80.8 265 50 6 1/8 -U-OD6M-PPG2F 320 a1 14
mm .
38mm 11/2 -U-OD38M-PPR24® 91.9 316 55 1/4 -U-OD6M-PPG4F 378 19
12mm 12 -U-OD12M-PPG8F 4938 838 27

@Furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.
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Tube Adapters to Female ISO Parallel Threads(PP) Tube Adapters to SAE Male Threads
Female ISO threads root with gasket seal (G gasket) O-ring seal at male threads root
Hh . -
) L. & O-ri JEESEE SAE thread Basic Ordering DIERECR, [
Tube OD IS0 Basic Ordering Rimensiondin o d Size Number A E H
d Size Number A E H
14" 1/4 ~U-OD4-PP4F 139 017 3/4 18" >/16-24 -U-OD2 -UNRS 120 0.08 7716
3/8" 3/8 -U-OD6-PP6F 155 0.26 15/16 1/4" 7/16-20 -U-OD4-UNR7 1.39 0.17 9/16
1/2" 1/2 -U-OD8-PPSF 1.80 0.28 11/16 ' A ' 7/16-20 -U-OD6-UNR7 1.46 0.20 9/16
1in. or 25mm and under
3/8" 9/16-18 -U-OD6-UNR9 152 0.27 11/16
} A |
H hex 3/4-16 -U-OD6-UNR12 1.60 0.27 7/8
For G gasket, see page 84 . .
Tube OD SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm o 9/16-18 -U-OD8-UNR9 1.74 0.28 11/16
Size Number
d u A E H T 3/4-16 -U-OD8-UNR12 1.82 0.37 7/8
d
1/4 -U- -
/ U-OD6M-PP4F 353 19 I 5/8° 7/8-14 ~U-OD10-UNR14 1.94 047 1
6mm 3/8 -U-OD6M-PP6F 384 41 24
3/4" 11/16-12 -U-OD12-UNR17 2.10 0.58 11/4
1/2 -U-OD6M-PPSF 429 27
| A | . . T i
14 U-ODEM_PPAF 330 . 19 1 15/16-12 U-OD16-UNR21 241 0.80 11/2
Over 1 in. or 25mm
8mm 3/8 -U-OD8M-PP6F 389 56 24 11/4" 15/8-12 -U-OD20-UNR26 2.81 1.02 17/8
12 -U-OD8M-PP8F 437 56 27 11/2" 17/8-12 -U-0D24-UNR30® 3.28 125 21/8
1/4 -U-OD10M-PP4F 345 55 19
2" 21/2-12 -U-OD32-UNR40®D 4.23 1.72 23/4
10mm 3/8 -U-OD10M-PP6F 36.1 6.5 24
12 -U-OD10M-PPEF a1 71 2 @Furnished with nuts and preswaged ferrules.
1/4 -U-OD12M-PP4F 401 55 19
12mm 3/8 -U-OD12M-PP6F 447 6.5 24
1/2 -U-OD12M-PP8F 4838 7.0 27
16mm 1/2 -U-OD16M-PP8F 49.0 7.0 27
18mm 1/2 -U-OD18M-PP8F 493 7.0 27
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Male NPT Thread Unions

H hex Tube NPT Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
e Siz2 A E H 3168, Steel Brass
5 1/16 -U-NT1 1.01(25.6) 0.12(3.0) 5/16 11000(757) 5500(378)
j_ 1/8 -U-NT2 1.01(25.6) 0.19(4.8) 7/16 10000(689) 5000(344)
1/4 -U-NT4 1.40(35.6) 0.28(7.1) 9/16 8000(551) 4000(275)
< > 3/8 -U-NT6 1.43(36.3) 0.38(9.6) 11/16 7800(537) 3900(268)
1/2 -U-NT8 1.84(46.7) 0.47(11.9) 7/8 7700(530) 3800(261)
3/4 -U-NT12 1.84(46.7) 0.62(15.7) 11/16 7300(502) 3600(248)
1 -U-NT16 2.32(58.9) 0.88(22.4) 13/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
Long fitting are available, just in the ordering number add length, Example: -U-NT8-L60M,
the L60M means fitting whose total length is 60 mm.
NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number A E H 31688, Steel BracE
1/8 to 1/16 -U-NT2-NT1 1.01(25.6) 0.12(3.0) 7/16 11000(757) 5500(378)
1/4to0 1/8 -U-NT4-NT2 1.22(31.0) 0.19(4.8) 9/16 10000(689) 5000(344)
3/8t01/8 -U-NT6-NT2 1.25(31.8) 0.19(4.8) 11/16 10000(689) 5000(344)
3/8to 1/4 -U-NT6-NT4 1.43(36.3) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 8000(551) 4000(275)
1/2t0 1/8 -U-NT8-NT2 1.47(37.3) 0.19(4.8) 7/8 7700(530) 3800(261)
1/2to 1/4 -U-NT8-NT4 1.65(41.9) 0.28(7.1) 7/8 8000(551) 4000(275)
1/2to 3/8 -U-NT8-NT6 1.65(41.9) 0.38(9.6) 7/8 7800(537) 3900(268)
3/4to 1/4 -U-NT12-NT4 1.65(41.9) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 8000(551) 4000(275)
3/4t0 1/2 -U-NT12-NT8 1.84(46.7) 0.47(11.9) 11/16 7700(530) 3800(261)
1to1/4 -U-NT16-NT4 1.94(49.3) 0.28(7.1) 13/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
l1to1/2 -U-NT16-NT8 2.13(54.1) 0.47(11.9) 13/8 7700(530) 3800(261)
1to3/4 -U-NT16-NT12 2.13(54.1) 0.62(15.7) 13/8 7300(502) 3600(248)
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Male NPT Threads to Female NPT Threads

YT-LOK (A

Dimension, in.(mm)

Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)

Tube NPT Basic Ordering
oD Size Number A E H 316SS, Steel Brass
1/16 1/8 -U-NT1-NT2F 1.09(27.7) 0.12(3.0) 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
1/16 -U-NT2-NT1F 1.03(26.2) 0.19(4.8) 7/16 6700(461) 3300(227)
1/8 -U-NT2-NT2F 1.10(27.9) 0.19(4.8) 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
1/8 1/4 -U-NT2-NT4F 1.26(32.0) 0.19(4.8) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
3/8 -U-NT2-NT6F 1.33(33.8) 0.19(4.8) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1/2 -U-NT2-NT8F 1.58(40.1) 0.19(4.8) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
1/8 -U-NT4-NT2F 1.06(26.9) 0.28(7.1) 9/16 6500(447) 3300(227)
1/4 -U-NT4-NT4F 1.40(35.6) 0.28(7.1) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
3/8 -U-NT4-NT6F 1.50(38.1) 0.28(7.1) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
v 1/2 -U-NT4-NT8F 1.76(44.7) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/4 -U-NT4-NT12F 1.85(47.0) 0.28(7.1) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
1 -U-NT4-NT16F 1.96(49.8) 0.28(7.1) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
1/8 -U-NT6-NT2F 0.86(21.8) 0.34(8.6) 11/16 9200(633) 4700(323)
1/4 -U-NT6-NT4F 1.19(30.2) 0.38(9.6) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
3/8 3/8 -U-NT6-NT6F 1.51(38.4) 0.38(9.6) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1/2 -U-NT6-NT8F 1.75(44.4) 0.38(9.6) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/4 -U-NT6-NT12F 1.82(46.2) 0.38(9.6) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
1/8 -U-NT8-NT2F 1.08(27.4) 0.34(8.6) 7/8 122200(840) 6200(427)
1/4 _U-NT8-NT4F 1.08(27.4) 0.45(11.4) 7/8 8300(571) 4400(303)
3/8 _U-NT8-NT6F 1.41(35.8) 0.47(11.9) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
vz 172 _U-NT8-NT8F 1.94(49.3) 0.47(11.9) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/4 -U-NT8-NT12F 2.02(51.3) 0.47(11.9) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
1 -U-NT8-NT16F 2.16(54.9) 0.47(11.9) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
1/4 _U-NT12-NT4F 1.08(27.4) 0.45(11.4) 11/16 122200(840) 6000(413)
3/8 -U-NT12-NT6F 1.08(27.4) 0.59(15.0) 11/16 8200(564) 4300(296)
3/4 1/2 -U-NT12-NT8F 1.63(41.4) 0.62(15.7) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/4 -U-NT12-NT12F 2.01(51.3) 0.62(15.7) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
1 “U-NT12-NT16F 2.17(55.1) 0.62(15.7) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
1/4 _U-NT16-NT4F 1.37(34.8) 0.45(11.4) 13/8 14500(999) 7400(504)
3/8 _U-NT16-NT6F 1.37(34.8) 0.59(15.0) 13/8 11600(799) 5900(406)
1 1/2 -U-NT16-NT8F 1.37(34.8) 0.73(18.5) 13/8 8600(592) 4300(297)
3/4 -U-NT16-NT12F 1.85(47.0) 0.88(22.4) 13/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1 -U-NT16-NT16F 2.28(57.9) 0.88(22.4) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
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A YT-LOK YT-LOK (A

Male NPT Threads to Male ISO Tapered Threads Male NPT threads to Male SAE threads H hex

Male threads root with o-ring seal

Di Frrm, e P e, o
NPT 150 Basic Ordering imension, in.(mm) ressure Ratings, psig(bar) c N
H h . q
/ hihex Size Size Number A E H 31658, Steel Brass
A
' 1/8 1/8 -U-NT2-PT2 1.01(25.6) 0.19(4.8) 7/16 10000(689) 5000(344)
E 1/4 1/4 -U-NT4-PT4 1.40(35.6) 0.28(7.1) 9/16 8000(551) 4000(275)
4 R
3/8 3/8 -U-NT6-PT6 1.43(36.3) 0.38(9.6) 11/16 7800(537) 3900(268) 3 . .
/ / NPT SAE Basic Ordering Rlmensionln(nm) O-ring® Pressure Ratings,
1/2 1/2 -U-NT8-PT8 1.8446.7) | 0.47(11.9) 7/8 7700(530) 3800(261) Size Size Number A B c E H Size psig(bar)
| A |
3/4 3/4 -U-NT12-PT12 1.84(46.7) | 0.62(157) | 11/16 7300(502) 3600(248) 1/4 7/16-20 -U-NT4-UNR7 1.20(30.5) 0.36(9.1) 0.56(14.2) | 0.20(5.1) 9/16 -904 4500(310)
1 1 -U-NT16-PT16 2.32(58.9) 0.88(22.4) 13/8 5300(365) 2600(179) 3/8 9/16-18 -U-NT6-UNR9 1.26(32.0) 0.36(9.1) 0.56(14.2) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 -906 4500(310)
1/2 3/4-16 -U-NT8-UNR12 1.53(38.9) 0.44(11.2) 0.75(19.1) 0.42(10.7) 7/8 -908 4500(310)
H hex
3/4 11/16-12 -U-NT12-UNR17 1.75(44.4) 0.59(15.0) 0.75(19.1) 0.62(15.7) 11/4 -912 3600(248)
Male NPT Threads to Female ISO Tapered Threads
1 15/16-12 -U-NT16-UNR21 2.00(50.8) 0.59(15.0) 0.94(23.9) 0.88(22.4) 1172 -916 2900(119)
@®O-ring material is 90 durometer fluorocarbon FKM. Contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative for other material.
I A |
NPT 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar) Ma Ie N PT Th readS tO TU be SOCket Weld | ng H hex
Size Size Number A D E H 3168S, Steel Brass
1/4 1/4 -U-NT4-PT4F 1.43(36.3) 0.56(14.2) 0.28(7.1) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227) T
3/8 3/8 -U-NT6-PT6F 1.51(38.4) 0.56(14.2) 0.38(9.6) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179) E] Tx
1/2 1/2 -U-NT8-PT8F 1.96(49.8) 0.75(19.1) 0.47(11.9) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
o
I A 1
H hex i
Male NPT Threads to Male ISO Parallel Threads(PPR) \ Cf'a
Sealing with GR gasket at male ISO threads root NPT Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings,
l Size oD Number A D E H Tx psig(bar)
@Pressure ratings are for the NPT end connections. _E 1/4 1/4" -U-NT4-SwW4 1.15(29.2) 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 9/16 0.48(12.2) 8000(551)
Pressure ratings for the male ISO end connections are T 1/4 -U-NT4-SWé6 5/8 8000(551)
1.25(31.8)
dependent on the selected gasket. Contact your — B — 3/8 3/8" -U-NT6-SW6 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 | 0.60(15.2) 7800(537)
authorized INSEMOUNT representative for more T
3 | A | 1/2 -U-NT8-SW6 1.47(37.3) 7/8 7700(530)
pressure-temperature ratlngs.
For GR gask 1/4 -U-NT4-SW8 0.28(7.1)
or GR gasket, see page 85 131(333) 3/4
3/8 1/2" -U-NT6-SW8 0.38(9.7) 0.38(9.7) 0.73(18.5) 6600(454)
NPT SO Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings@®, psig(bar) 1/2 -U-NT8-SW8 1.53(38.9) 0.41(10.4) 7/8
Size Size Number A B C E H 316SS, Steel Brass
1/8 1/8 -U-NT2-PPR2 1.09(27.7) 0.28(7.1) 0.54(13.7) 0.16(4.1) 9/16 11400(785) 5700(392)
1/4 1/4 -U-NT4-PPR4 1.45(36.8) 0.44(11.2) 0.71(18.0) 0.23(5.8) 3/4 10300(709) 5100(351)
3/8 3/8 -U-NT6-PPR6 1.48(37.6) 0.44(11.2) 0.85(21.6) 0.31(7.9) 7/8 10300(709) 5100(351)
1/2 1/2 -U-NT8-PPR8 1.75(44.4) 0.56(14.2) 1.02(25.9) 0.47(11.9) 11/16 7600(523) 3800(261)
3/4 3/4 -U-NT12-PPR12 1.93(49.0) 0.62(15.7) 1.26(32.0) 0.62(15.7) 15/16 7300(502) 3600(248)
1 1 -U-NT16-PPR16 2.23(56.6) 0.72(18.3) 15.3(38.9) 0.78(19.8) 15/8 7400(509) 3700(254)
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Female NPT Thread Unions Female NPT Threads to male ISO tapered Threads
/ H hex
Y
E
B
| A |
NET 150 Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size S Rmbey A B E H 31655, Steel Brass
1/8 1/8 -U-NT2F-PT2 1.09(27.7) 0.38(9.6) 0.19(4.8) 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar) 1/4 14 -U-NT4F-PT4 1.42(36.1) 0.56(14.2) 0.28(7.1) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
Size Number A E H 316SS, Steel Brass
3/8 3/8 -U-NT6F-PT6 1.50(38.1) 0.56(14.2) 0.38(9.6) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
e “UNT2F 081(206) 0438.6) 916 6500447) 3200220 1/2 1/2 -U-NT8F-PT8 1.94(49.3) 0.75(19.1) 0.47(11.9) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
a “UNTAE 119630.2) 045014 3/ 66001454 33000227) 3/4 3/4 -U-NT12F-PT12 2.02(51.3) 0.75(19.1) 0.62(15.7) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
38 “U-NT6F 13133.3) 059(15.0) 8 >300(369) 2600479) 1 1 -U-NT16F-PT16 2.30(58.4) 0.94(23.9) 0.88(22.4) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
12 -U-NT8F 1.56(39.6) 0.73(18.5) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/4 -U-NT12F 1.62(41.1) 0.94(23.9) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
1 -U-NT16F 2.00(50.8) 1.17(29.7) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
Vito U8 UNTAFNT2F 122(310) 03465) 3 6600(54) 300227) Female NPT Thread to Male ISO Parallel Threads(PPR)
380 14 U-NT6E-NT4F 1.38(35.1) 0.45(11.4) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179) Sealing with GR gasket at male ISO threads root e i
1/2t01/8 -U-NTSE-NT2F 1.56(39.6) 0.34(8.6) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165) ¥
1/2 t0 1/4 -U-NT8F-NT4F 1.75(44.4) 045(11.4) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165) :
1/2t03/8 -U-NT8F-NT6F 1.78(45.2) 0.59(15.0 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165) A
3/4t01/4 -U-NT12F-NT4F 1.81(46.0) 0.45(11.4) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
3/4t01/2 -U-NT12F-NT8F 2.06(52.3) 0.73(18.5) 15/16 4600(316) 2300(158) A :
1to1/2 _U-NT16F-NT8F 2.19(55.6) 0.73(18.5) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151) For GR gasket, see page 85
1to 3/4 -U-NT16F-NT12F 2.25(57.2) 0.94(23.9) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)
NED 150 RE T Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings@, psig(bar)
gize Size Number A B c E H 31688, Steel Brass
1/8 1/8 -U-NT2F-PPR2 0.99(25.1) 0.28(7.1) 054(137)  016(41) | 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
1/4 1/4 -U-NT4F-PPR4 1.32(33.5) 044(11.2) 071(180)  0.23(58) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
3/8 3/8 -U-NT6F-PPR6 141(35.8) 044(11.2) 0.85(216)  0.31(7.9) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1/2 12 -U-NT8F-PPR8 1.74(44.2) 0.56(14.2) 102259 | 047(119) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/4 3/4 -U-NT12F-PPR12 1.89(48.0) 0.62(15.7) 126(320) | 062(157)  15/16 4600(316) 2300(158)
1 1 -U-NT16F-PPR16 210(53.3) 0.72(18.3) 153(389) | 078(19.8) 15/8 4400(303) 2200(151)

@Pressure ratings are for the NPT end connections.Pressure ratings for the male ISO end connections are dependent on the selected gasket.

Contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative for more pressure-temperature ratings.
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Female NPT Threads to Male SAE Threads :
Male ISO Tapered Thread Unions
O-ring seal at male threads root
H hex H hex
\ O-ring
E
E
B —> | A |
< A >
SO Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number
f e, A E H 316SS, Steel Brass

NPT SAE Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) 0O-ring® Pressure Ratings,

Size Size Number A 5 = - Size psig(bar) 1/8 -U-PT2 1.01(25.6) 0.19(4.8) 7/16 10000(689) 5000(344)
1/4 7/16-20 -U-NT4F-UNR7 1.32(33.5) 0.36(9.1) 0.20(5.1) 3/4 -904 4500(310) 1/4 -U-PT4 1.40(35.6) 0.28(7.1) 9/16 8000(551) 4000(275)
3/8 9/16-18 -U-NT6F-UNR9 1.39(35.3) 0.39(9, 9) 0.28(7.1) 15/16 -906 4500(310) 3/8 -U-PT6 143(36.3) 0.38(9.6) 11/16 7800(537) 3900(268)
1/2 3/4-16 -U-NT8F-UNR12 1.76(44.7) 0.44(11.2) 0.42(10.7) 11/16 -908 4500(310) 172 -U-PT8 1.84(46.7) 0.47(11.9) 7/8 7700(530) 3800(261)
3/4 11/16-12 -U-NT12F-UNR17 1.99(50.5) 0.59(15.0) 0.66(16.7) 13/8 912 3600(248) 3/8to 1/4 -U-PT6-PT4 1.43(36.3) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 7800(537) 3900(268)

1 15/16-12 -U-NT16F-UNR21 2.12(53.8) 0.59(15.0) 0.88(22.4) 15/8 916 2900(119) 1/2t0 1/8 -UT-PT8-PT2 147(37.3) 0.19(4.8) 7/8 7700(530) 3800(261)
1/2 to0 3/8 -U-PT8-PT6 1.65(41.9) 0.38(9.6) 7/8 7800(537) 3900(268)
@®O-ring material is 90 durometer fluorocarbon FKM. Contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative for other material.
Female NPT Threads to Tube Socket Welding Male ISO Tapered Threads to Female ISO Tapered Threads
H hex \
l\:lsatl)e Fe;:z)le Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Size stz A E H 316SS, Steel Brass
Tx 1/8 -U-PT2-PT2F 1.0927.7) 0.19(4.8) 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
1/8
_l 1/4 -U-PT2-PT4F 1.26(32.0) 0.19(4.8) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
<~ D >
A 1/8 -U-PT4-PT2F 1.06(26.9) 0.28(7.1) 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
I
1/4 -U-PT4-PT4F 1.42(36.1) 0.28(7.1) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
1/4

NPT Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, H hex 3/8 -U-PT4-PT6F 1.50(38.1) 0.28(7.1) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)

Size oD Number A D E H Tx psig(bar)
1/2 -U-PT4-PT8F 1.76(44.7) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)

1/8 1/8" -U-NT2F-SW2 0.83(21.2) 0.10(2.5) 0.09(2.3) 9/16 0.29(7.4) 6500(447)
1/4 -U-PT6-PT4F 1.19(30.2) 0.38(9.6) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)

1/8 -U-NT2F-SW4 1.05(26.7) 9/16 6500(447)

1/4" 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 0.48(12.2)
14 U-NTAF-SW4 118(30.0) 34 6600(454) 3/8 3/8 -U-PT6-PT6F 1.50(38.1) 0.38(9.6) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1/4 3/8" -U-NT4F-SW6 1.24(31.5) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 3/4 0.60(15.2) 6600(454) 1/2 -U-PT6-PT8F 1.75(44.4) 0.38(9.6) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/8 -U-NT6F-SW8 1.36(34.5) 7/8 5300(365) 1/4 -U-PT8-PT4F 1.08Q274) | 044(11.2) 7/8 8300(571) 4400(303)
1/2" 0.38(9.7) 0.41(10.4) 0.73(18.5)

12 “UNTEF-SW8 1590409 1116 4900637 1/2 3/8 -U-PT8-PT6F 141(358) = 047(11.9) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)

3/4 3/4" -U-NT12F-SW12 1.73(43.9) 044(11.2)  0.63(16.0) 15/16 1.04(26.4) 4600(316)
1/2 -U-PT8-PT8F 195(49.5) = 047(11.9) @ 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
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Female ISO Tapered Thread Unions

H hex

IS0 Basic Ordering Dimension, in(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number A E H 316SS, Steel Brass
1/8 -U-PT2F 0.81(20.6) 0.33(8.4) 9/16 6500(447) 3200(220)
1/4 -U-PT4F 1.19(30.2) 0.44(11.2) 3/4 6600(454) 3300(227)
3/8 -U-PT6F 1.31(33.3) 0.58(14.7) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1/2 -U-PT8F 1.56(39.6) 0.72(18.3) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
3/8to 1/4 -U-PT6F-PT4F 1.38(35.1) 0.44(11.2) 7/8 5300(365) 2600(179)
1/2to 1/4 -U-PT8F-PT4F 1.75(44.4) 0.44(11.2) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)
1/2to 3/8 -U-PT8F-PT6F 1.78(45.2) 0.58(14.7) 11/16 4900(337) 2400(165)

Male SAE Threads to Female SAE Threads

Male threads root with O-ring seal

A

| oy oo | o
Size Size A B E H (43 psig(bar)
9/16-18 7/16-20 -U-UNR9-UNR7F 1.12(28.4) 0.39(9.9) 0.28(7.1) 13/16 -906 4500(310)
7/16-20 -U-UNR12-UNR7F 0.98(24.9) 0.44(11.2) 0.39(9.9) 7/8 -908 4500(310)

3/ 9/16-18 -U-UNR12-UNR9YF 1.19(30.2) 0.44(11.2) 0.42(10.7) 1 -908 4500(310)
9/16-18 -U-UNR14-UNR9YF 1.10(27.9) 0.50(12.7) 0.50(12.7) 1 -910 3600(248)

/e 3/4-16 -U-UNR14-UNR12F 1.42(36.1) 0.50(12.7) 0.50(12.7) 13/16 -910 3600(248)
11/16-12 3/4-16 -U-UNR17-UNR12F 1.27(32.3) 0.59(15.0) 0.65(16.5) 11/4 -912 3600(248)
15/16-12 11/16-12 -U-UNR21-UNR17F 1.61(40.9) 0.59(15.0) 0.87(22.1) 15/8 -916 2900(199)
15/8-12 15/16-12 -U-UNR26-UNR21F 1.98(50.3) 0.59(15.0) 1.09(27.7) 21/8 -920 2300(158)
17/8-12 15/16-12 -U-UNR30-UNR21F 1.27(32.3) 0.59(15.0) 1.23(31.2) 21/8 -924 2300(158)

@®O-ring material is 90 durometer fluorocarbon FKM.Contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative for other material.

Tube Butt Welding Unions

7i:—5—£|-1—3—:I

] 3
¥
' '

T1

YT-LOK (A

Tube Wall Tube Wall Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure
oD Thickness OD  Thickness Basic Ordering Ratings,
Number A B psig(bar)
d1 T1 d2 T2
3/8" 0.035" 1/4" 0.035" -U-BW6-BW4 3300(227)
1/4" -U-BW8-BW4 3700(254)
172" 0.049" 0.035"
3/8" -U-BW8-BW6 3300(227)
1.50(38.1) 0.75(19.0)
3/4" 0.049" 1/2" 0.049" -U-BW12-BW8 2400(165)
172" -U-BW16-BW8
1" 0.065" 0.049" 2400(165)
3/4" -U-BW16-BW12
Tube Wall  Tube  Wall Rimension i tnin) e
oD Thickness =~ OD Thickness Basic Ordering Ratings,
Number A B .
sig(bar,
d1 351 d2 T2 psig(bar)
6mm -U-BW10M-BW6M
10mm 1.0mm 1.0mm 240(3483)
8mm -U-BW10M-BW8M
6mm -U-BW12M-BW6M
12mm 1.0mm 8mm 1.0mm -U-BW12M-BW8M 1.50(38.1) 0.75(19.0) 200(2902)
10mm -U-BW12M-BW10M
6mm -U-BW16M-BW6M
16mm 1.5mm 1.5mm 200(2902)
12mm -U-BW16M-BW12M

Butt weld not listed in table of wall thickness and length, please indicate in the ordering number. Example:

- U - BW8x0.065 x20m means butt weld outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 0.065", butt weld length is 20 mm;
- U- BW8x2Mx20M means butt weld outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 2 mm, butt weld length is 20 mm.
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Pipe Butt Welding to Tube Socket Welding Pipe Socket Welding Unions

Y

Pipe Size Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) :r::::r: Pipe Size Basic Ordering ST, T l;:::u;:e
(Sehat) ob Number A D E Tx psig(bar) Number A D E Px psig(bar)
1/4 1/4" -U-BW4P-SW4 0.88(22.4) 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 0.48(12.2) 10300(709) 1/4 -U-SwW4p 1.06(26.9) 0.39(10.0) 0.36(9.1) 0.88(22.4) 8100(558)
3/8" -U-BW6P-SW6 1.03(26.2) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 0.60(15.2) 8100(558) 3/8 -U-SW6P 1.12(28.4) 0.39(10.0) 0.49(12.4) 1.03(26.2) 7100(489)
e 1/2" -U-BW6P-SW8 1.00(25.4) 0.38(9.7) 0.42(10.7) 0.73(18.5) 6600(454) 1/2 -U-swap 1.12(28.4) 0.39(10.0) 0.62(15.7) 1.25(31.8) 6800(468)
1/4" -U-BW8P-SW4 1.12(28.4) 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 0.48(12.2) 7800(537) 3/4 -U-SW12P 1.75(44.4) 0.51(13.0) 0.82(20.8) 1.47(37.3) 5800(399)
1/2 3/8" -U-BW8P-SW6 1.12(28.4) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 0.60(15.2) 7800(537) 1 -U-SW16P 1.75(44.4) 0.51(13.0) 1.05(26.7) 1.86(47.2) 6100(420)
1/2" -U-BW8P-SW8 1.19(30.2) 0.38(9.7) 0.42(10.7) 0.73(18.5) 6600(454)
3/8" -U-BW12P-SW6 1.50(38.1) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 0.60(15.2) 6600(454)
3/4 1/2" -U-BW12P-SW8 1.50(38.1) 0.38(9.7) 0.42(10.7) 0.73(18.5) 6600(454)
3/4" -U-BW12P-SW12 1.50(38.1) 0.44(11.2) 0.62(15.7) 1.05(26.7) 5900(406)
3/8" -U-BW16P-SW6 1.38(35.1) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 0.60(15.2) 6000(413)
' 1/2" -U-BW16P-SW8 1.56(39.6) 0.44(11.2) 0.38(9.7) 0.73(18.5) 6000(413)
1.To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,
detailed information see the selection table.
2.All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3.For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
Tube Socket Welding Unions
o o
r
Tx E
Y
< >
Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings,
oD Number A D E The psig(bar)
174 -U-sw4 0.75(19.0) 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 0.48(12.2) 10700(737)
3/8" -U-SwWé 0.88(22.4) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 0.60(15.2) 8100(558)
172" -U-Swsg 1.06(26.9) 0.38(9.7) 0.41(10.4) 0.73(18.5) 6600(454)
3/4" -U-SW12 1.31(33.3) 0.44(11.2) 0.63(16.0) 1.04(26.4) 5900(406)
1" -U-SW16 1.44(36.6) 0.62(15.7) 0.88(22.4) 1.36(34.5) 5600(385)
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A YT-LOK

Straight Connectors Ordering Information

Material
SS 316SS

S4 304SS

S1 321SS

SeH 316H

S4H 304H

S1H 321H

S6L 316L

S4L 304L

M4 Alloy 400

M5 Alloy 500
600 Alloy 600
625 Alloy 625
800 Alloy 800
825 Alloy 825
H22 Alloy C-22
H276 Alloy C-276
D5 DuplEx 2205
D7 DuplEx 2507
Cc20 20# carbon steel
C105 A105 carbon steel
B Brass

co Copper

T PTFE

Series

u Union

SS -~

YT
oD
NT
PT
PP
PPG
PPR
PPA
Ms
MSR
MSA
UNR
UNA
BW
sw

U _—

End Connection Type

YT-LOK Tube end

Tube adapter

NPT thread

ISO tapered thread

ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket)
Positionable ISO parallel thread

Metric thread

Metric thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable metric thread

American unified thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable SAE thread

Butt welding

Socket welding

Distinguish Code

Stamp F for female threads

Stamp M for metric sizes

Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding

YT6M-YT4

End Connection Size
1 1/16" or Imm

2 1/8" or 2mm

3 3/16" or 3mm

4 1/4" or 4mm

5 5/16" or 5mm

6 3/8" or 6mm

7 7/16" or 7mm

8 1/2" or 8mm

9 9/16" or 9mm
10 5/8" or 10mm
11 11/16" or 11mm
12 3/4" or 12mm
13 13/16" or 13mm
14 7/8" or 14mm
15 15/16" or 15mm
16 1" or 16mm

For metric threads

8 M8x1
10 M10x1
12 M12x1.5
14 M14x1.5
16 M16x1.5
18 M18x1.5
20 M20x1.5
22 M22x1.5
24 M24x1.5
27 M27x2
30 M30x2
33 M33x2

For threads not appeared above
please marked the pitch:

20x2 M20x2

27x15  M27x15

The model code of YT-LOK straight connectors contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection. The sequence of the four parts is

from left to right, Each part separated by "-". The principle of the order between the two end connections as following:

1. SeeH the top priorities as the first end connection. Another one as a second end connection.

2. When the two of the end connection type and size were the same, take the metric sizes as the fist, For the same kind of threads, take the male threads as the

fist, Same as butt welding or socket welding, metric sizes as the fist, then is inch sizes, then is pipe.

3. After above principles, take the big one as the first end connection.

4. When the two end connections are identical, take any one as the first end connection and the second end connection will be omitted.
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Bulkhead Connectors
Tube Fitting Bulkhead Unions

H hex

l—p1

H hex

YT-LOK B

D2—]

Tube OD Dimension, in.
Basic Ordering
d1 42 Number A D1 D2 E H Pane‘l Hole Ma‘x Panel
Size Thickness
1/16" 1/16" -BU-YT1 1.24 0.34 0.34 0.05 5/16 13/64 0.120
1/8" 1/8" -BU-YT2 2.02 0.5 0.5 0.09 1/2 21/64
3/16" 3/16" -BU-YT3 211 0.54 0.54 0.12 9/16 25/64 0°
1/4" 1/4" -BU-YT4 227 0.6 0.6 0.19 5/8 29/64 04
5/16" 5/16" -BU-YT5 2.39 0.64 0.64 0.25 11/16 33/64
3/8" 3/8" -BU-YT6 2.45 0.66 0.66 0.28 3/4 37/64 o4
1/2" 1/2" -BU-YT8 2.8 0.9 0.9 041 15/16 49/64
5/8" 5/8" -BU-YT10 2.86 0.96 0.96 0.5 11/16 57/64 02
3/4" 3/4" -BU-YT12 311 0.96 0.96 0.62 13/16 11/64 0.66
1 1 -BU-YT16 3.77 1.23 1.23 0.88 15/8 121/64
11/4" 11/4" -BU-YT20 4.85 1.62 1.62 1.09 17/8 141/64
11/2" 11/2" -BU-YT24 548 197 1.97 1.34 21/4 161/64 075
2" 2" -BU-YT32 7.1 2.66 2.66 181 23/4 241/64
@Minimum panel thickness is 0.06 in.(1.5mm)
Tube OD Dimension, (mm)
Basic Ordering
d1 a2 Number A D D2 E H Pane‘I Hole Ma.x Panel
Size Thickness
3mm 3mm -BU-YT3M 51.3 129 129 24 83
14 127
4mm 4mm -BU-YT4M 53.6 137 137 24 9.9
6mm 6mm -BU-YT6M 57.7 15.3 153 4.8 16 11.5 10.2
8mm 8mm -BU-YT8M 61 16.2 16.2 6.4 18 131
10mm 10mm -BU-YT10M 63.7 17.2 17.2 79 22 16.3 e
12mm 12mm -BU-YT12M 71 228 228 9.5 24 19.5
14mm 14mm -BU-YT14M 72.5 244 244 111 225
15mm 15mm -BU-YT15M 72.5 244 244 11.9 27 127
16mm 16mm -BU-YT16M 72.5 244 244 12.7 228
18mm 18mm -BU-YT18M 789 244 244 151 30 26 16.8
20mm 20mm -BU-YT20M 84.5 26 26 15.9 35 29
25mm 25mm -BU-YT25M 96 313 313 21.8 41 34
30mm 30mm -BU-YT30M 124 39.6 39.6 26.2 40.5 19
32mm 32mm -BU-YT32M 128 42 42 28.6 %0 42.5
38mm 38mm -BU-YT38M 145 49.4 494 337 60 50.5
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B: YT-LOK

Tube Ends to Tube Adapters

Tube
oD

H hex H hex

178
1/4"
38"
2
I‘_ b A ‘ 5/8°
3/4°
®

7

e

Tube Ends to Male NPT Threads

H hex Tube

1/8"

14

3/8"

172"

3/4"

6mm

12mm

Tube Ends to Female NPT Threads

H hex Tube
oD

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

6mm

12mm

NPT
Size

1/8
1/8
1/4
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/8
1/2
3/4

1/8
1/4
1/2

Basic Ordering
Number

-BU-YT2-OD2
-BU-YT4-OD4
-BU-YT6-OD6
-BU-YT8-OD8
-BU-YT10-OD10
-BU-YT12-OD12
-BU-YT16-OD16

Basic Ordering
Number

-BU-YT2-NT2
-BU-YT4-NT2
-BU-YT4-NT4
-BU-YT6-NT4
-BU-YT6-NT6
-BU-YT6-NT8
-BU-YT8-NT6
-BU-YT8-NT8
-BU-YT12-NT12
-BU-YT16-NT16
-BU-YT6M-NT2
-BU-YT6M-NT4
-BU-YT12M-NT8

Dimension, in.

E H Panel Hole Max Panel

Size Thickness
0.08 1/2 21/64 0.50
0.17 5/8 29/64 0.40
0.27 3/4 37/64 0.44
0.37 15/16 49/64 0.50
0.47 11/16 57/64 0.50
0.58 13/16 11/64 0.66
0.80 15/8 121/64 0.75

Dimension, in.(mm)[]

A D
1.95 0.50
2.20 0.60
241 0.66
2.87 0.90
2.96 0.96
3.21 0.96
3.95 1.23

A D
1.83 0.50
1.95

0.60
213
226
2.26 0.66
251
249

0.90
271
3.00 0.96
3.67 123

(49.5)

(15.3)

(53.6)

(68.8) (22.8)

NPT Basic Ordering
Size Number
1/8 -BU-YT2-NT2F
1/8 -BU-YT4-NT2F
1/4 -BU-YT4-NT4F
1/4 -BU-YT6-NT4F
3/8 -BU-YT8-NT6F
1/2 -BU-YT8-NT8F
1/4 -BU-YT6M-NT4F
1/2 -BU-YT12M-NT8F

176
1.85
2.04
217
243
2.62
(51.8)
(66.5)

(15.3)
(22.8)

Panel Hole Max Panel

E i Size Thickness
0.09 1/2 21/64 0.50
0.19 5/8 29/64 0.40

3/4
1.28 3/4 37/64 0.44

7/8
0.38

15/16 49/64 0.50

041
0.62 13/16 11/64 0.66
0.88 15/8 121/64 0.75
(4.8) (16) (11.5) (10.2)
(9.5) (24) (19.5) (12.7)

Dimension, in.(mm)

Panel Hole Max Panel

: i Size Thickness
0.09 9/16 21/64 0.50
5/8
0.19 29/64 0.40
3/4
0.28 3/4 37/64 0.44
15/16
041 49/64 0.50
11/16
(4.8) (19) (11.5) (10.2)
(9.5) (27) (19.5) (127)

1.To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,

detailed information see the selection table.

2.All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3.For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
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YT-LOK B

Bulkhead Connectors Ordering Information

SS
S4
S1
S6H
S4H
S1H
SeL
S4L
M4
M5
600
625
800

H22
H276
D5
D7
C20
C105

co

BU

The model code of YT-LOK bulkhead connectors contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection. The sequence of the four parts
is from left to right, Each part separated by "-".The end connection with bulkhead end as the fist. Another one as a second. When the two end connection are
identical, take any one as the first end connection and the second end connection will be omitted.

SS

Material

316SS
304SS
321SS

316H

304H

321H

316L

304L

Alloy 400
Alloy 500
Alloy 600
Alloy 625
Alloy 800
Alloy 825
Alloy C-22
Alloy C-276
DuplEx 2205
DuplEx 2507
20# carbon steel
A105 carbon steel
Brass
Copper
PTFE

Series

Bulkhead Connectors

YT
oD
NT
PT
PP
PPG
PPR
PPA
MS
MSR
MSA
UNR
UNA
BW
SW

BU -~

End Connection Type

YT-LOK Tube end

Tube adapter

NPT thread

1SO tapered thread

ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket)
Positionable ISO parallel thread

Metric thread

Metric thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable metric thread

American unified thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable SAE thread

Butt welding

Socket welding

Distinguish Code

Stamp F for female threads

Stamp M for metric sizes

Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding

YT6M-YT4

B 0N U WN R
) N~

e N e
oA W N R

End Connection Size

1/16" or Imm
1/8" or 2mm
3/16" or 3mm
1/4" or 4mm
5/16" or 5mm
3/8" or 6mm
7/16" or 7mm
1/2" or 8mm
9/16" or 9mm
5/8" or 10mm
11/16" or 11mm
3/4" or 12mm
13/16" or 13mm
7/8" or 14mm
15/16" or 15mm
1" or 16mm

For metric threads

8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
27
30
33

M8x1
M10x1
M12x1.5
M14x1.5
M16x1.5
M18x1.5
M20x1.5
M22x1.5
M24x1.5
M27x2
M30x2
M33x2

For threads not appeared above

please marked the pitch:

20x2
27x1.5

M20x2
M27x1.5
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C: YT-LOK

Detachable Connectors

Metal Ball Head Seal Detachable Connectors

Female NPT thread Unions

H hex F hex
NPT
Size

1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

Female ISO Tapered Thread Unions

1SO
Size
1/8
1/4
3/8
112
3/4

Basic Ordering

Gasket Seal Detachable Connectors

Male NPT Threads to Tube Butt Welding

NPT
Size

1/8

1/4

3/8

12

Tube
oD

14mm
6mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
14mm
12mm
14mm
16mm
22mm
25mm

25mm

ic Ordering
Number

-JM-NT2F
-JM-NT4F
-JM-NT6F
-JM-NT8F
-JM-NT12F
-JM-NT16F

Number

-JM-PT2F
-JM-PT4F
-JM-PT6F
-JM-PT8F

-JM-PT12F

-JM-PT16F

Wall
Thickness

2.5mm
1.8mm
1.8mm
2.2mm
2.2mm
2.5mm
2.8mm
2.8mm
2.5mm
2.2mm
2.5mm
2.8mm
3.0mm
2.8mm

3.5mm

Dimension, mm

Pressure Ratings,

psig(bar)
A B E F H 316SS, Steel

46.0 104 6.8 28.6 238 8400 (578)

59.4 15.0 9.1 349 30.2 6600 (454)

63.5 15.0 132 381 333 5300 (365)

68.3 198 157 44.5 41.3 6000 (410)

79.2 20.6 224 54.0 47.6 4600 (316)

90.4 254 26.2 63.5 60.3 6800 (468)

Dimension, mm Pressure Ratings,
psig(bar)
A B E F H 316SS, Steel

46.0 10.4 6.8 28.6 23.8 8400 (578)

59.4 15.0 9.1 34.9 30.2 6600 (454)

63.5 15.0 13.2 38.1 33.3 5300 (365)

68.3 19.8 15.7 44.5 41.3 6000 (410)

79.2 20.6 224 54.0 47.6 4600 (316)

90.4 25.4 26.2 63.5 60.3 6800 (468)

H hex F hex
\ AN
S
| A

Basic Ordering Dimension, mm :;:IS:;:
Number A E H F psig(bar)
-JC-NT2-BW14Mx2.5M 69 4.8 19 22 6280 (433)
-JC-NT4-BW6Mx1.8M 60 3 14 14 8240 (566)
-JC-NT4-BW8Mx1.8M 73.2 4 14 16 8240 (566)
-JC-NT4-BW10Mx2.2M 73.2 6 15 18 8160 (563)
-JC-NT4-BW12Mx2.2M 73.2 7 18 22 6470 (446)
-JC-NT4-BW14Mx2.5M 732 71 19 22 6280 (433)
-JC-NT4-BW16Mx2.8M 73.2 71 22 25 6140 (423)
-JC-NT4-BW18Mx2.8M 742 71 24 27 5670 (392)
-JC-NT6-BW14Mx2.5M 732 9.7 19 22 6280 (433)
-JC-NT8-BW12Mx2.2M 78 7 18 22 6470 (446)
-JC-NT8-BW14Mx2.5M 78 9 19 22 6280 (433)
-JC-NT8-BW16Mx2.8M 78 10 22 25 6140 (423)
-JC-NT8-BW22Mx3M 82 11.9 30 32 4620 (319)
-JC-NT8-BW25Mx2.8M 86 1.9 32 35 4730 (326)
-JC-NT16-BW25Mx3.5M 103 17 35 35 4730 (326)

YT-LOK | C

Female ISO Parallel Threads to Tube Butt Welding

H hex

1sO
Size

1/2

Tube
oD
12mm
14mm

16mm

Female Metric Threads to Tube Butt Welding

Metric
Thread Size

M12 x 1.5

M14 x 1.5

M16 x 1.5

M18 x 1.5

M20 x 1.5

M22 x 1.5

M24 x 1.5

M27 x 2

M30 x 2

M33 x 2
M36 x 2

Tube
oD

6mm
8mm
8mm
10mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
10mm
12mm
14mm
10mm
12mm
14mm
15mm
16mm
14mm
16mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
22mm
22mm
25mm
28mm

30mm

Wall
Thickness

2.2mm
2.5mm

2.8mm

Wall
Thickness

1.8mm
1.8mm
1.8mm
2.2mm
1.8mm
2.2mm
2.2mm
2.2mm
2.2mm
2.5mm
2.2mm
2.2mm
2.5mm
2.5mm
2.8mm
2.5mm
2.8mm
2.8mm
2.8mm
3.0mm
2.5mm
2.8mm
2.8mm
3.0mm
3.0mm
3.0mm
3.5mm
4.0mm

4.0mm

Basic Ordering
Number

-JC-PP8F-BW12Mx2.2M
-JC-PP8F-BW14Mx2.5M
-JC-PP8F-BW16Mx2.8M

Basic Ordering
Number

-JC-MS12F-BW6Mx1.8M
-JC-MS12F-BW8Mx1.8M
-JC-MS14F-BW8Mx1.8M
-JC-MS14F-BW10Mx2.2M
-JC-MS16F-BW8Mx1.8M
-JC-MS16 F-BW10Mx2.2M
-JC-MS16F-BW12Mx2.2M
-JC-MS18F-BW10Mx2.2M
-JC-MS18F-BW12Mx2.2M
-JC-MS18F-BW14Mx2.5M
-JC-MS20F-BW10Mx2.2M
-JC-MS20F-BW12Mx2.2M
-JC-MS20F-BW14Mx2.5M
-JC-MS20F-BW15Mx2.5M
-JC-MS20F-BW16Mx2.8M
-JC-MS22F-BW14Mx2.5M
-JC-MS22F-BW16Mx2.8M
-JC-MS24F-BW16Mx2.8M
-JC-MS24F-BW18Mx2.8M
-JC-MS24F-BW20Mx3M
-JC-MS27F-BW14Mx2.5M
-JC-MS27F-BW16Mx2.8M
-JC-MS27F-BW18Mx2.8M
-JC-MS27F-BW20Mx3M
-JC-MS27F-BW22Mx3M
-JC-MS30F-BW22Mx3M
-JC-MS30F-BW25Mx3.5M
-JC-MS33F-BW28Mx4M
-JC-MS36F-BW30Mx4M

Dimension, mm

A

11

34

27

Dimension, mm

A

10

11

11

11

14

18

18
18

25
30

30

30
30
34

34

34

34

34

34
34
34
40
40
40
45
45
45

H

16

18

22

22

25

27

30

32

35

41
41

Pressure
Ratings,
psig(bar)
6470 (446)
6280 (433)
6140 (423)

Pressure

Ratings,

psig(bar)
12660 (873)
8320 (574)
8320 (574)
8160 (563)
8320 (574)
8160 (563)
6470 (446)
8160 (563)
6470 (446)
6280 (433)
8160 (563)
6470 (446)
6280 (433)
6160 (425)
6140 (423)
6280 (433)
6140 (423)
6140 (423)
5670 (392)
5110 (352)
6280 (433)
6140 (423)
5670 (392)
5110 (352)
4620 (319)
4620 (319)
4730 (326)
5160 (356)
4760 (328)

For other wall thickness butt welding, please indicate in the ordering number. Example: -JC-NT2-BW14Mx2M means

butt welding outside diameter is 14mm, wall thickness is 2mm.
JC series gasket default material for copper, can provide PTFE gasket sealing detachable connector, add -T in the
ordering number back.Example: to order 1/2 NPT thread to 22mmx3mm butt welding with PTFE gasket sealing

detachable connector, the basic ordering number is -JC-NT8-BW22Mx3M-T.

1. To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,

detailed information see the selection table.

2. All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3. For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
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C: YT-LOK

Detachable Connectors Ordering Information

SS
S4
S1
S6H
S4H
S1H
SeL
S4L
M4
M5
600
625
800

H22
H276
D5
D7
C20
C105

co

Material

316SS
304SS
321SS

316H

304H

321H

316L

304L

Alloy 400
Alloy 500
Alloy 600
Alloy 625
Alloy 800
Alloy 825
Alloy C-22
Alloy C-276
DuplEx 2205
DuplEx 2507
20# carbon steel
A105 carbon steel
Brass
Copper
PTFE

Series

Metal ball head seal detachable connector

SS -
[

YT
oD
NT
PT
PP
PPG
PPR
PPA
Ms
MSR
MSA
UNR
UNA
BW
SW

Gasket seal detachable connector

JC -~

End Connection Type

YT-LOK Tube end

Tube adapter

NPT thread

ISO tapered thread

ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket)
Positionable ISO parallel thread

Metric thread

Metric thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable metric thread

American unified thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable SAE thread

Butt welding

Socket welding

Distinguish Code

Stamp F for female threads

Stamp M for metric sizes

Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding

YT6M-YT4
2 31415

End Connection Size
1 1/16" or Imm

2 1/8" or 2mm

3 3/16" or 3mm

4 1/4" or 4mm

5 5/16" or 5mm

6 3/8" or 6mm

7 7/16" or 7Tmm

8 1/2" or 8mm

9 9/16" or 9mm
10 5/8" or 10mm
11 11/16" or 11mm
12 3/4" or 12mm
13 13/16" or 13mm
14 7/8" or 14mm
15 15/16" or 15mm
16 1" or 16mm

For metric threads

8 M8x1
10 M10x1
12 M12x1.5
14 M14x1.5
16 M16x1.5
18 M18x1.5
20 M20x1.5
22 M22x1.5
24 M24x1.5
27 M27x2
30 M30x2
33 M33x2

For threads not appeared above
please marked the pitch:

20%2 M20x2

27x15 M27x15

The model code of YT-LOK detachable connectors contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection. The sequence of

the four parts is from left to right, Each part separated by

1. SeeElthe top priorities as the first end connection. Another one as a second end connection.

. The principle of the order between the two end connections as following:

2. When the two of the end connections were the same, take the metric sizes as the fist, For the same kind of threads, take the male threads as the

fist, Same as butt welding or socket welding, metric sizes as the fist, then is inch sizes, then is pipe.

~ow

. After above principles, take the big one as the first end connection.

. When the two end connections are identical, take any one as the first end connection and the second end connection will be omitted.

90° Elbows

Tube Fitting Elbows

YT-LOK :D

Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in. Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Number A D E H oD Number A D E H
1/16" -L-YT1 0.70 0.34 0.05 3/8 3mm -L-YT3M 223 129 24 9.5
1/8" -L-YT2 0.88 0.50 0.09 3/8 4mm -L-YT4M 254 137 24 12.7
3/16" -L-YT3 1.00 0.54 0.12 172 6mm -L-YT6M 27.0 153 4.8 127
1/4" -L-YT4 1.06 0.60 0.19 1/2 8mm -L-YT8M 28.8 16.2 6.4 14.3
5/16" -L-YT5 113 0.64 0.25 9/16 10mm -L-YT10M 315 17.2 79 175
3/8" -L-YT6 1.20 0.66 0.28 5/8 12mm -L-YT12M 36.0 228 9.5 20.6
172" -L-YT8 142 0.90 041 13/16 14mm -L-YT14M 38.0 244 111 222
5/8" -L-YT10 1.50 0.96 0.50 15/16 15mm -L-YT15M 38.0 244 119 222
3/4" -L-YT12 157 0.96 0.62 11/16 16mm -L-YT16M 38.0 244 12.7 222
7/8" -L-YT14 176 1.02 0.72 13/8 18mm -L-YT18M 39.8 244 15.1 27
1" -L-YT16 193 1.23 0.88 13/8 20mm -L-YT20M 44.6 26.0 15.9 349
11/8" -L-YT18 217 1.23 0.97 111/16 22mm -L-YT22M 44.6 26.0 183 34.9
11/4" -L-YT20 2.67 1.62 1.09 111/16 25mm -L-YT25M 49.1 313 21.8 34.9
11/2" -L-YT24 3.10 1.97 1.34 2 28mm -L-YT28M 64.0 36.6 21.8 41
2" -L-YT32 4.22 2.66 1.81 23/4 30mm -L-YT30M 69.9 39.6 26.2 46
32mm -L-YT32M 723 42.0 28.6 46
38mm -L-YT38M 84.0 49.4 337 55
50mm -L-YT50M 106 65.0 45.2 69.9
Tube Ends to Tube Adapters
H hex
Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
d1 d2 Number A D E H
6mm 6mm -L-YT6M-OD6M 27.0 153 46 127
12mm 12mm -L-YT12M-OD12M 38.1 221 8.8 238
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YT-LOK :D

Tube Ends to Male NPT Threads

E q q q q q
H hex Tube NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in. H hex nbe NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Number A D E H oD Size Number A D E H
1/16 -L-YT1-NT1 1/8 -L-YT3M-NT2 236 111
1/16" 0.75 0.34 0.05 7/16 3mm 129 24
1/8 -L-YT1-NT2 1/4 -L-YT3M-NT4 24.6 127
D 1/16 -L-YT2-NT1 0.93 7/16 1/8 -L-YT4M-NT2
4mm 254 137 24 127
1/8" 1/8 -L-YT2-NT2 0.93 0.50 0.09 7/16 1/4 -L-YT4M-NT4
1/4 -L-YT2-NT4 0.97 1/2 1/8 -L-YT6M-NT2 27.0 12.7
A 1/8 -L-YT3-NT2 1/4 -L-YT6M-NT4 27.0 12.7
3/16" 1.00 0.54 0.12 1/2 6mm 15.3 4.8
1/4 -L-YT3-NT4 3/8 -L-YT6M-NT6 29.8 17.5
1/16 -L-YT4-NT1 1.06 0.12 1/2 1/2 -L-YT6M-NT8 318 20.6
1/8 -L-YT4-NT2 1.06 0.19 1/2 1/8 -L-YT8M-NT2 288 4.8 143
1/4" 1/4 -L-YT4-NT4 1.06 0.60 0.19 1/2 1/4 -L-YT8M-NT4 28.8 6.4 143
8mm 16.2
3/8 -L-YT4-NT6 117 0.19 11/16 3/8 -L-YT8M-NT6 30.6 6.4 17.5
1/2 -L-YT4-NT8 1.25 0.19 13/16 1/2 -L-YT8M-NT8 326 6.4 20.6
1/8 -L-YT5-NT2 113 0.19 9/16 1/8 -L-YT10M-NT2 315 4.8 17.5
5/16" 1/4 -L-YT5-NT4 113 0.64 0.25 9/16 1/4 -L-YT10M-NT4 315 7.1 17.5
10mm 17.2
3/8 -L-YT5-NT6 1.20 0.25 11/16 3/8 -L-YT10M-NT6 315 7.9 17.5
1/8 -L-YT6-NT2 1.20 0.19 5/8 1/2 -L-YT10M-NT8 335 7.9 20.6
1/4 -L-YT6-NT4 1.20 0.28 5/8 1/4 -L-YT12M-NT4 36.0 7.1 20.6
3/8" 3/8 -L-YT6-NT6 1.23 0.66 0.28 11/16 3/8 -L-YT12M-NT6 36.0 9.5 20.6
12mm 22.8
1/2 -L-YT6-NT8 131 0.28 13/16 1/2 -L-YT12M-NT8 36.0 9.5 20.6
3/4 -L-YT6-NT12 146 0.28 11/16 3/4 -L-YT12M-NT12 39.8 9.5 27
1/4 -L-YT8-NT4 1.42 0.28 13/16 15mm 1/2 -L-YT15M-NT8 38.0 244 119 222
12 3/8 -L-YT8-NT6 1.42 0.90 0.38 13/16 3/8 -L-YT16M-NT6 38.0 9.5 222
1/2 -L-YT8-NT8 1.42 ’ 041 13/16 16mm 1/2 -L-YT16M-NT8 38.0 244 11.9 222
3/4 -L-YT8-NT12 1.57 041 11/16 3/4 -L-YT16M-NT12 39.8 12.7 17.5
3/8 -L-YT10-NT6 1.50 0.38 15/16 1/2 -L-YT18M-NT8 11.9
18mm 39.8 244 27
5/8" 1/2 -L-YT10-NT8 1.50 0.96 0.47 15/16 3/4 -L-YT18M-NT12 15.1
3/4 -L-YT10-NT12 1.57 0.50 11/16 1/2 -L-YT20M-NT8 119
20mm 44.6 26.0 349
1/2 -L-YT12-NT8 0.47 3/4 -L-YT20M-NT12 159
3/4" 1.57 0.96 11/16
3/4 -L-YT12-NT12 0.62 3/4 -L-YT22M-NT12 15.9
22mm 44.6 26.0 349
7/8" 3/4 -L-YT14-NT12 1.76 1.02 0.62 13/8 1 -L-YT22M-NT16 183
3/4 -L-YT16-NT12 0.62 3/4 -L-YT25M-NT12 159
1" 1.93 1.23 13/8 25mm 49.1 313 349
1 -L-YT16-NT16 0.88 1 -L-YT25M-NT16 21.8
11/4" 11/4 -L-YT20-NT20 2.67 1.62 1.09 111/16 30mm 11/4 -L-YT30M-NT20 69.9 39.6 26.2 46
11/2" 1172 -L-YT24-NT24 3.10 197 1.34 2 32mm 11/4 -L-YT32M-NT20 723 42.0 27.8 46
2" 2 -L-YT32-NT32 4.22 2.66 1.81 23/4 38mm 1172 -L-YT38M-NT24 84.0 49.4 337 55
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Tube Ends to Female NPT Threads

H hex

Dimension, in.

Tube NPT Basic Ordering
oD Size Number A D E H
1/8 -L-YT2-NT2F 0.97 1/2
1/8" 0.50 0.09
/ 1/4 -L-YT2-NT4F 1.08 11/16
3/16" 1/8 -L-YT3-NT2F 1.00 0.54 0.12 1/2
1/8 -L-YT4-NT2F 1.06 1/2
1/4 -L-YT4-NT4F 117 11/16
1/4" 0.60 0.19
3/8 -L-YT4-NT6F 1.25 13/16
1/2 -L-YT4-NT8F 1.36 1
1/8 -L-YT5-NT2F 113 9/16
5/16" 0.64 0.25
1/4 -L-YT5-NT4F 1.20 11/16
1/8 -L-YT6-NT2F 1.20 5/8
1/4 -L-YT6-NT4F 1.23 11/16
3/8" 0.66 0.28
3/8 -L-YT6-NT6F 131 13/16
1/2 -L-YT6-NT8F 142 1
1/4 -L-YT8-NT4F 142 13/16
172" 3/8 -L-YT8-NT6F 142 0.90 041 13/16
1/2 -L-YT8-NT8F 1.53 1
3/8 -L-YT10-NT6F 1.50 15/16
5/8" 0.96 0.50
1/2 -L-YT10-NT8F 1.57 11/16
1/2 -L-YT12-NT8F 1.57 11/16
3/4" 0.96 0.62
3/4 -L-YT12-NT12F 1.76 13/8
/8 3/4 -L-YT14-NT12F 176 1.02 0.72 13/8
3/4 -L-YT16-NT12F 1.93 13/8
1" 123 0.88
1 -L-YT16-NT16F 211 111/16
Tube NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, mm.
oD Size Number A D E H
1/8 -L-YT6M-NT 2F 27.0 12.7
6mm 1/4 -L-YT6M-NT4F 29.8 153 4.8 17.5
1/2 -L-YT6M-NTS8F 34.6 254
8mm 1/4 -L-YT8M-NT4F 30.6 16.2 6.4 17.5
1/8 -L-YT1IOM-NT2F 315 17.5
10mm 17.2 79
1/4 -L-YT10M-NT4F 335 20.6
1/4 -L-YT12M-NT4F 36.0 20.6
12mm 228 9.5
1/2 -L-YT12M-NT8F 38.8 254
16mm 172 -L-YT16M-NT8F 395 244 12.7 27

Tube Ends to Male ISO Tapered Threads

H hex

YT-LOK :D

Tube ISO Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
oD Size Number A D E H
1/8 -L-YT2-PT2 0.83 7/16
1/8" 0.50 0.09
1/4 -L-YT2-PT4 0.97 1/2
1/8 -L-YT4-PT2 1.06 1/2
1/4 -L-YT4-PT4 1.06 1/2
1/4" 0.60 0.19
3/8 -L-YT4-PT6 117 11/16
1/2 -L-YT4-PT8 1.25 13/16
5/16" 1/4 -L-YT5-PT4 113 0.64 0.25 9/16
1/8 -L-YT6-PT2 1.20 5/8
3/8" 1/4 -L-YT6-PT4 1.20 0.66 0.28 5/8
3/8 -L-YT6-PT6 1.23 11/16
1/4 -L-YT8-PT4 0.28
172" 3/8 -L-YT8-PT6 142 0.90 0.38 13/16
1/2 -L-YT8-PT8 041
3/4" 1/2 -L-YT12-PT8 157 0.96 0.47 13/8
1" 1 -L-YT16-PT16 193 1.23 0.88 13/8

Tube  ISO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Size Number A D E H
1/8 -L-YT3M-PT2 236 111
3mm 129 24
1/4 -L-YT3M-PT4 24.6 127
1/8 -L-YT4M-PT2
4mm 254 137 24 127
1/4 -L-YT4AM-PT4
1/8 -L-YT6M-PT2 27.0 12.7
1/4 -L-YT6M-PT4 27.0 12.7
6mm 15.3 4.8
3/8 -L-YT6M-PT6 29.8 17.5
1/2 -L-YT6M-PT8 318 20.6
1/8 -L-YT8M-PT2 28.8 4.8 17.5
1/4 -L-YT8M-PT4 28.8 6.4 143
8mm 16.2
3/8 -L-YT8M-PT6 30.6 6.4 17.5
1/2 -L-YT8M-PT8 326 6.4 20.6
1/4 -L-YT10M-PT4 315 7.1 17.5
10mm 3/8 -L-YT10M-PT6 315 17.2 79 17.5
1/2 -L-YT10M-PT8 335 79 20.6
1/8 -L-YT12M-PT2 36.0 4.8 20.6
1/4 -L-YT12M-PT4 36.0 7.1 20.6
12mm 3/8 -L-YT12M-PT6 36.0 22.8 9.5 20.6
1/2 -L-YT12M-PT8 36.0 9.5 20.6
3/4 -L-YT12M-PT12 39.8 9.5 17.5
14mm 1/2 -L-YT14M-PT8 38.1 244 111 23.8
15mm 1/2 -L-YT15M-PT8 38.1 244 119 23.8
3/8 -L-YT16M-PT6 9.5
16mm 38.0 244 238
1/2 -L-YT16M-PT8 11.9
1/2 -L-YT18M-PT8 119
18mm 398 244 27
3/4 -L-YT18M-PT12 151
1/2 -L-YT20M-PT8 119
20mm 44.6 26.0 349
3/4 -L-YT20M-PT12 159
3/4 -L-YT22M-PT12 159
22mm 44.6 26.0 349
1 -L-YT22M-PT16 183
3/4 -L-YT25M-PT12 15.9
25mm 49.1 313 349
1 -L-YT25M-PT16 218
28mm 1 -L-YT28M-PT16 65.0 36.6 218 41
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Tube Ends to Positionable ISO Parallel Threads (PPA) Tube Ends to Positionable SAE threads(UNA)

H hex

H hex

h hex

H hex
retainer OD
. Tube SAE Basic Ordering DiEnsE,
retainer OD .
oD Size Number A D E H h u
7/16-20 -L-YT4-UNA7 112 1/2 9/16 0.65
a 9/16-18 120 0.60 01 5/8 11/16 0.79
i i i - -L-YT4-UNA9 : .
Tube | o] Basic Ordering TETOE TR (i
oD Size Number A D E H h U 5/16" 1/2-20 -L-YT5-UNA8 119 0.64 0.23 9/16 5/8 0.72
7/16-20 -L-YT6-UNA7 1.26 0.20 5/8 9/16 0.65
ar 18 "LYT4-PPA2 106 060 016 12 916 060 3/8" 9/16-18 -L-YT6-UNA9 126 066 028 5/8 11/16 079
1/4 -L-YT4-PPA4 1.14 0.19 5/8 3/4 0.80 3/4-16 _L-YT6-UNA12 1.37 0.28 13/16 7/8 1.01
e 1/4 -L-YT6-PPA4 120 023 5/8 3/4 0.80 9/16-18 L-YT8-UNAQ 028 11/16 079
/ 0.66 1/2" 1.48 0.90 13/16
3/8 -L-YT6-PPA6 131 0.28 13/16 7/8 0.96 3/4-16 _L-YT8-UNA12 041 7/8 1.01
1/4 -L-YT8-PPA4 1.42 0.23 13/16 3/4 0.80 5/8" 7/8-14 -L-YT10-UNA14 1.56 0.96 0.50 15/16 1 116
1/2" 3/8 -L-YT8-PPA6 142 0.90 031 13/16 7/8 0.96 3/4" 11/16-12 -L-YT12-UNA17 1.63 0.96 0.62 11/16 11/4 144
1/2 -L-YT8-PPA8 1.50 041 15/16 11/16 1.16 7/8" 13/16-12 -L-YT14-UNA19 1.70 1.06 0.72 13/16 13/8 159
5/8" 1/2 -L-YT10-PPA8 1.50 0.96 0.47 15/16 11/16 1.16 1" 15/16-12 -L-YT16-UNA21 1.99 1.23 0.88 13/8 11/2 1.73
12 _L-YT12-PPA8 0.47 11/16 116 11/4" 15/8-12 -L-YT20-UNA26 2.67 1.62 1.09 111/16 17/8 2.16
3/4" 1.57 0.96 11/16 f _
34 L-YT12-PPA12 062 13/8 143 1172 17/8-12 -L-YT24-UNA30 3.07 197 134 2 21/8 245
.. - - _ 23/4 .
3/4 _L-YT16-PPA12 0.62 13/8 143 2 21/2-12 L-YT32-UNA40 4.22 2.66 1.81 23/4 3/ 3.16
1 1.93 1.23 13/8
1 -L-YT16-PPAl6 0.78 15/8 1.82
Tube Ends to Pipe Butt Welding
H hex Tube Pipe Basic Ordering llweEE, [
Tube SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm oD Size Number A D E H p
op Size Number A D E H h u 18 -L-YT4-BW2P 0.405
1/4" 1.06 0.60 0.19 1/2
1/8 -L-YT6M-PPA2 27.0 4.0 12.7 143 15.2 1/4 -L-YT4-BW4P 0.540
6mm 15.3
1/4 -L-YT6M-PPA4 29.0 4.8 15.9 19.1 203 3/8" 1/4 -L-YT6-BW4P 1.20 0.66 0.28 5/8 0.540
1/8 -L-YT8M-PPA2 28.8 4.0 14.3 143 15.2 172" 1/2 -L-YT8-BW8P 142 0.90 041 13/16 0.840
8mm 16.2
1/4 -L-YT8M-PPA4 29.9 5.9 159 19.1 20.3 3/4" 3/4 -L-YT12-BW12P 1.57 0.96 0.62 11/16 1.050
10mm VA TLYTIOM-PPA4 335 172 5.9 20.6 191 203 Wall thickness of the pipe butt welding is based on schedule 80, other wall thickness of the pipe butt welding,
3/8 _L-YT10M-PPA6 ' ’ 79 222 244 please indicate in the ordering number. Example: -L-YT4-BW8PxS160 means butt welding size is NPS 1/2,
1/4 -L-YT12M-PPA4 36.0 59 206 19.1 203 schedule is 160.
3/8 -L-YT12M-PPA6 36.0 7.9 20.6 222 244
12mm 228 22
1/2 -L-YT12M-PPA8 38.0 9.5 . 27.0 295 .
3/4 -L-YT12M-PPA12 39.8 9.5 27.0 349 36.3 Tu be Ends to Tu be SOCket Weld I ng
i A Dimension, in
E H hex Tube Tube Basic Ordering e
oD oD Number A B D E H Tx
1/4" 1/4" -L-YT4-SW4 1.06 0.28 0.60 0.19 1/2 0.50
3/8" 3/8" -L-YT6-SW6 1.20 0.31 0.66 0.28 5/8 0.63
« D 1/2" 1/2" -L-YT8-SW8 142 0.38 0.90 041 13/16 0.81
3/4" 3/4" -L-YT12-SW12 1.57 0.44 0.96 0.62 11/16 1.06
1 1 -L-YT16-SW16 1.93 0.62 1.23 0.88 13/8 138
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Male NPT Thread Elbows Male NPT Threads to Tube Socket Welding
L NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
H hex Size Number E L H 316SS, Steel Brass
é— 1/8 -L-NT2 0.19(4.8) 0.88(22.4) 7/16 10000(689) 5000(344)
}— Tx
1/4 -L-NT4 0.28(7.1) 1.05(26.7) 1/2 8000(551) 4000(275) |‘_ _-I
L
\ 3/8 -L-NT6 0.38(9.6) 1.17(29.7) 11/16 7800(537) 3900(268)
Y NPT Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings,
1/2 -L-NT8 0.47(11.9) 1.45(36.8) 13/16 7700(530) 3800(261) Size oD My 5 = - 1 51 e psig(bar)
1/4 1/4" -L-NT4-Sw4 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 1/2 0.79(20.1) 1.05(26.7) 0.48(12.2) 8000(551)
1/4" -L-NT6-SW4 1/2 1.04(26.4) 1.05(26.7) 0.64(16.3) 8000(551)
3/8 3/8" -L-NT6-SW6 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 0.97(24.6) 1.17(29.7) 0.60(15.2) 7800(537)
172" -L-NT6-SW8 13/16 1.02(25.9) 1.45(36.8) 0.60(15.2) 7700(530)
M a Ie& Fe ma I e N PT Th rea d EI bOWS 1/2 1/2" -L-NT8-SW8 0.38(9.7) 0.41(10.4) 13/16 1.08(27.4) 1.45(36.8) 0.73(18.5) 6600(454)

Female NPT Thread Elbows

NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number E L H 316SS, Steel Brass
Male NPT | Female NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar) 1/8 -L-NT2F 0.34(8.6) 1.04(26.4) 12 6200(427) 3100(213)
Size size Number z 0 g " 31655, Steel = 14 L-NT4F 045(11.4) 1.17(29.7) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248)
1/16 1/16 -L-NT1-NTIF 0.123.0) 086218) | 0.88(22.4) 7/16 9200(633) 4600(316) 3/8 -L-NT6F 0.59(15.0) 142(6.0) 13/16 >600(385) 2800(192)
12 -L-NT8F 0.73(18.5) 1.56(39.6) 1 5600(385) 2800(192)
1/16 1/8 L-NTL-NT2F 0.12(3.0) 1.04(26.4) 0.87(22.1) 12 6200(427) 3100(213)
3/4 -L-NT12F 0.94(23.9) 1.92(48.8) 11/4 5100(351) 2500(172)
1/8 1/8 L-NT2-NT2F 0.19(4.8) 1.04(26.4) 0.87(22.1) 172 6200(427) 3100(213) L LNTI6F 117097) Lo10485) L1116 6400440, 12000220,
1/8 1/4 L-NT2-NT4F 0.19(4.8) 1.17(29.7) 1.00(25.4) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248)
1/4 1/4 L-NT4-NT4F 0.28(7.1) 1.17(29.7) 1.00(25.4) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248)
1/4 3/8 L-NT4-NT6F 0.28(7.1) 1.42(36.1) 1.26(32.0) 13/16 5600(385) 2800(192) Female ISO Ta pel‘ed Thread Elbows
1/4 172 -L-NT4-NT8F 0.28(7.1) 1.56(39.6) 1.38(35.1) 1 5600(385) 2800(192)
3/8 3/8 -L-NT6-NT6F 0.38(9.6) 1.42(36.1) 1.26(32.0) 13/16 5600(385) 2800(192) r— L —.I H hex 1SO Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number 316SS, Steel
3/8 172 -L-NT6-NT8F 0.38(9.6) 156(39.6) | 1.38(35.1) 1 5600(385) 2800(192) E C g ee s
E 1/4 L-PT4F 044(11.2) 1.17(29.7) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248)
12 172 -L-NT8-NT&F 047(11.9) 1.56(39.6) 1.56(39.6) 1 5600(385) 2800(192) _[
3/8 -L-PT6F 0.58(14.7) 142(36.1) 13/16 5600(385) 2800(192)
L
3/4 3/4 L-NTL12-NT12F 0.62(15.7) 1.92(48.8) 1.67(42.4) 11/4 5100(351) 2500(172) _[ e LeTer 0720183) 15639.6) ) 5600(385) 2800(152)
1 1 -L-NTL6-NT16F 0.88(22.4) 1.91(48.5) 1.94(49.3) 111/16 5300(365) 2600(179)

55 www.yt-lok.com WENZHOU INSEMOUNT AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION CO., LTD. 56




YT-LOK :D

D: YT-LOK

Female NPT Threads to Tube Socket Welding Tube Socket Welding Elbows

H hex L i hes
T 1
Tx |E
L 1 |
T [B) L

l«o
-

e

NPT Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, S Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings,
Size oD Number D E H L L1 Tx psig(bar) Number D E H L Tx psig(bar)
1/4 1/4" -L-NT4F-SW4 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 11/16 0.79(20.1) 1.05(26.7) 0.48(12.2) 7400(509) 174 -L-Sw4 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 7/16 0.86(21.8) 0.53(13.5) 10700(737)
1/4 -L-NT4F-SW6 11/16 1.04(26.4) 1.05(26.7) 7400(509) 3/8" -L-SW6 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 1/2 1.04(26.4) 0.64(16.3) 8100(558)
3/8" 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 0.60(15.2)
1/2 -L-NT8F-SW6 1 0.97(24.6) 1.56(39.6) 5700(392) 1/2" -L-SW8 0.38(9.7) 0.41(10.4) 11/16 1.17(29.7) 0.81(20.6) 6600(454)
1/2 1/2" -L-NT8F-SW8 0.38(9.7) 0.41(10.4) 1 1.02(25.9) 1.56(39.6) 0.73(18.5) 5700(392) 3/4" -L-SW12 0.44(11.2) 0.63(16.0) 1 1.56(39.6) 1.12(28.4) 5900(406)
1" -L-SW16 0.62(15.7) 0.88(22.4) 11/14 1.92(48.8) 1.44(36.6) 5600(385)
Tube Butt Welding Elbows
B —>| f : f Pressure
H hex Tube Wall Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) . . . . . . . )
A Ratings, 1. To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,
oD Thickness Number B H L ia(b L . .
psig(bar) detailed information see the selection table.
1/4" 0.035" -L-BW4 7/16 1.23(31.2) 5100(351) 2. All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3/8" 0035 L-BW6 7/16 120305) 3300(227) 3. For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
L 0.75(19.0)
172" 0.049" -L-BW8 11/16 1.34(34.0) 3700(254)
3/4" 0.049" -L-BW12 15/16 1.46(37.1) 2400(165)
q a a Pressure
Tube Wall Basic Ordering Dimension, mm(in.) T
OD  Thickness Number B H L ostie((omm)
6mm 1.0mm -L-BW6M (7/16) 31.2(1.23) 420(6095)
8mm 1.0mm -L-BW8M (7/16) 31.2(1.23) 310(4499)
10mm 1.0mm -L-BW10M 19.0 (0.75) (11/16) 34.0(1.34) 240(3483)
12mm 1.0mm -L-BW12M (11/16) 34.0(1.34) 200(2902)
18mm 1.5mm -L-BW18M (15/16) 37.6(1.48) 200(2902)

Butt weld not listed in table of wall thickness and length, please indicate in the ordering number. Example: - L -
BW8%.065:20m means butt w eld outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 0.065", butt weld length is 20 mm;
- L - BW82M»20M means butt w eld outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 2 mm, butt weld length is 20 mm.
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D: YT-LOK

90° Elbows Ordering Information

Material
SS 316SS

S4 304SS

S1 321SS

S6H 316H

S4H 304H

S1H 321H

S6L 316L

S4L 304L

M4 Alloy 400

M5 Alloy 500
600 Alloy 600
625 Alloy 625
800 Alloy 800
825 Alloy 825
H22 Alloy C-22
H276 Alloy C-276
D5 DuplEx 2205
D7 DuplEx 2507
C20 20# carbon steel
C105 A105 carbon steel
B Brass

co Copper

T PTFE

Series

90°Elbow

SS

YT
oD
NT
PT
PP
PPG
PPR
PPA
Ms
MSR
MSA
UNR
UNA
BW
swW

End Connection Type

YT-LOK Tube end

Tube adapter

NPT thread

ISO tapered thread

ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket)
Positionable ISO parallel thread

Metric thread

Metric thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable metric thread

American unified thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable SAE thread

Butt welding

Socket welding

Distinguish Code

Stamp F for female threads

Stamp M for metric sizes

Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding

H O 00 N o U1 AW N
1S N

e e el
o U h W N

YT6M-YT4

End Connection Size

1/16" or Imm
1/8" or 2mm
3/16" or 3mm
1/4" or 4mm
5/16" or 5mm
3/8" or 6mm
7/16" or 7Tmm
1/2" or 8mm
9/16" or 9mm
5/8" or 10mm
11/16" or 11mm
3/4" or 12mm
13/16" or 13mm
7/8" or 14mm
15/16" or 15mm
1" or 16mm

For metric threads

8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
27
30
33

M8x1
M10x1
M12x1.5
M14x1.5
M16x1.5
M18x1.5
M20x1.5
M22x1.5
M24x1.5
M27x2
M30x2
M33x2

For threads not appeared above

please marked the pitch:

20x2
27x1.5

M20x2
M27x1.5

The model code of YT-LOK 90° elbows contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection. The sequence of the

four parts is from left to right, Each part separated by "-". The principle of the order between the two end connections as following:

1,
2,

w

o

SeeBl the top priorities as the first end connection. Another one as a second end connection.

When the two of the end connections were the same, take the metric sizes as the fist, For the same kind of threads, take the male

threads as the fist, Same as butt welding or socket welding, metric sizes as the fist, then is inch sizes, then is pipe.
After above principles, take the big one as the first end connection.
When the two end connections are identical, take any one as the first end connection and the second end connection will be omitted.
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45° Elbows

Tube Ends to Male NPT Threads

Dimension, in.

A Tube NPT Basic Ordering
H hex oD Size Number A D E
1/8 -E-YT4-NT2
1/4" 0.97 0.60 0.19
1/4 -E-YT4-NT4
<~—D \( 1/8 -E-YT6-NT2 1.10 0.19
<
s 3/8" 1/4 -E-YT6-NT4 110 0.66 0.28
3/8 -E-YT6-NT6 1.15 0.28
3/8 -E-YT8-NT6 038
1/2" 1.26 0.90
1/2 -E-YT8-NT8 041
3/4° 3/4 -E-YT12-NT12 133 0.96 062
1 1 -E-YT16-NT16 1.59 123 0.88
Tube Ends to Positionable SAE Threads(UNA)
A —
H hex Tube SAE Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
oD Size Number A D E H
1/4" 7/16-20 -E-YT4-UNA7 1.01 0.60 0.19 1/2
3/8" 9/16-18 -E-YT6-UNA9 110 0.66 0.28 5/8
& 1/2' 3/4-16 -E-YT8-UNAL2 1.26 0.90 041 13/16
&
é(b\e 3/4" 11/16-12 -E-YT12-UNA17 133 0.96 0.62 11/16
<
1" 15/16-12 -E-YT16-UNA21 1.59 1.23 0.88 13/8

1. To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,
detailed information see the selection table.

2. All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.

3. For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.

1/2

5/8

5/8

13/16

13/16

11/16

13/8
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E: YT-LOK

45° Elbows Ordering Information

SS - E - YT6M-YT4

Material End Connection Type End Connection Size
SS 316SS \ YT-LOK Tube end 1 1/16" or Imm
S4 304SS oD Tube adapter 2 1/8" or 2mm
S1 321SS NT NPT thread 3 3/16" or 3mm
S6H 316H PT ISO tapered thread 4 1/4" or 4mm
S4H 304H PP ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket) 5 5/16" or 5Smm
S1H 321H PPG ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket) 6 3/8" or 6mm
Se6L 316L PPR ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket) 7 7/16" or 7mm
S4L 304L PPA Positionable ISO parallel thread 8 1/2" or 8mm
M4 Alloy 400 MS Metric thread 9 9/16" or 9mm
M5 Alloy 500 MSR Metric thread (seal with O-ring) 10 5/8" or 10mm
600 Alloy 600 MSA Positionable metric thread 11 11/16" or 11mm
625 Alloy 625 UNR American unified thread (seal with O-ring) 12 3/4" or 12mm
800 Alloy 800 UNA Positionable SAE thread 13 13/16" or 13mm
825 Alloy 825 BW Butt welding 14 7/8" or 14mm
H22 Alloy C-22 SW Socket welding 15 15/16" or 15mm
H276 Alloy C-276 16 1" or 16mm
D5 DuplEx 2205
D7 DuplEx 2507 For metric threads
20 20# carbon steel 8 M8x1
C105 A105 carbon steel 10 M10x1
B Brass 12 M12x1.5
co Copper 14 M14x1.5
T PTEE 16 M16x1.5

18 M18x1.5

20 M20x1.5

22 M22x1.5

24 M24x1.5

27 M27x2

30 M30x2
Series Distinguish Code 33 M33x2

For threads not appeared above

E 45°Elbow F Stamp F for female threads please marked the pitch:
M Stamp M for metric sizes
20x2 M20x2
P Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding 27x15 M27x15

The model code of YT-LOK 45° elbows contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection. The sequence of the four parts

is from left to right, Each part separated by "-". The principle of the order between the two end connections as following:

1. See Bl the top priorities as the first end connection. Another one as a second end connection.

2. When the two of the end connections were the same, take the metric sizes as the fist, For the same kind of threads, take the male threads as the
fist, Same as butt welding or socket welding, metric sizes as the fist, then is inch sizes, then is pipe.

3. After above principles, take the big one as the first end connection.

4. When the two end connections are identical, take any one as the first end connection and the second end connection will be omitted.

YT-LOK ' F

Tees

Tube Fitting Tees

Second End Thrid End
Connection Connection
|7
B
|
A
First End Connection
Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d1 d2 d3 T 73 A B D1 D2 D3 E H
1/4" 3/8" 3/8" -T-YT4-YT6-YT6 2.40 114 0.60 0.66 0.66 0.19 5/8
1/4" -T-YT4-YT8-YT8 1.25 0.60 0.19
1/2" 1/2" 2.84 0.90 0.90 13/16
3/8" -T-YT6-YT8-YT8 131 0.66 0.28
3/8" 5/8" 5/8" -T-YT6-YT10-YT10 3.06 142 0.66 0.96 0.96 0.28 1
3/8" -T-YT6-YT12-YT12 1.46 0.66 0.28
3/4" 3/4" 3.14 0.96 0.96 11/16
1/2" -T-YT8-YT12-YT12 1.57 0.90 041
3/8" -T-YT6-YT16-YT16 1.65 0.66 0.28
172" 1" 1" -T-YT8-YT16-YT16 3.86 176 0.90 123 1.23 041 13/8
3/4" -T-YT12-YT16-YT16 176 0.96 0.62
1" 11/4" 11/4" -T-YT16-YT20-YT20 5.34 217 1.23 1.62 1.62 0.88 11/16
1" 11/2" 11/2" -T-YT16-YT24-YT24 6.20 236 123 1.97 1.97 0.88 2
1" 2" 2" -T-YT16-YT32-YT32 8.44 279 123 2.66 2.66 0.88 23/4
1/16" 1/16" 1/16" -T-YT1 140 0.70 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.05 3/8
1/8" 1/8" 1/8" -T-YT2 176 0.88 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.09 3/8
3/16" 3/16" 3/16" -T-YT3 1.92 0.96 0.54 0.54 0.54 0.12 7/16
1/4" 1/4" 1/4" -T-YT4 212 1.06 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.19 1/2
5/16" 5/16" 5/16" -T-YT5 234 117 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.25 5/8
3/8" 3/8" 3/8" -T-YT6 2.40 1.20 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.28 5/8
172" 1/2" 1/2" -T-YT8 2.84 1.42 0.90 0.90 0.90 041 13/16
5/8" 5/8" 5/8" -T-YT10 3.06 1.53 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.50 1
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" -T-YT12 3.14 157 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.62 11/16
7/8" 7/8" 7/8" -T-YT14 3.52 176 1.02 1.02 1.02 0.72 13/8
1 1 1 -T-YT16 3.86 1.93 1.23 123 1.23 0.88 13/8
11/8" 11/8" 11/8" -T-YT18 4.34 2.17 1.23 123 1.23 0.97 111/16
11/4" 11/4" 11/4" -T-YT20 5.34 2.67 1.62 1.62 1.62 1.09 111/16
11/2" 11/2" 11/2" -T-YT24 6.20 3.10 1.97 197 197 134 2
2" 2" 2" -T-YT32 8.44 4.22 2.66 2.66 2.66 1.81 23/4
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F ! YT-LOK

Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
di, d2, d3 Number A B D1 D2 D3 E H
2mm -T-YT2M 447 223 129 129 12.9 1/7 9.5
3mm -T-YT3M 447 223 129 12.9 12.9 24 9.5
4mm -T-YT4M 50.8 254 129 129 129 24 9.5
6mm -T-YT6M 539 27.0 153 153 153 4.8 12.7
8mm -T-YT8M 59.7 299 16.2 16.2 16.2 6.4 159
10mm -T-YT10M 63.0 315 17.2 17.2 17.2 79 17.5
12mm -T-YT12M 720 36.0 228 228 228 9.5 20.6
14mm -T-YT14M 77.6 38.8 244 244 244 111 254
15mm -T-YT15M 776 388 244 244 244 11.9 254
16mm -T-YT16M 776 388 244 244 244 12.7 254
18mm -T-YT18M 79.6 39.8 244 244 244 15.1 27
20mm -T-YT20M 89.3 446 26.0 26.0 26.0 15.9 349
22mm -T-YT22M 89.3 446 26.0 26.0 26.0 18.3 349
25mm -T-YT25M 98.3 49.1 313 313 313 218 349
28mm -T-YT28M 128 64.0 36.6 36.6 36.6 218 41
30mm -T-YT30M 140 69.9 39.6 39.6 39.6 26.2 46
32mm -T-YT32M 145 723 42.0 42.0 420 286 46
38mm -T-YT38M 168 84.0 49.4 49.4 49.4 337 55
50mm -T-YT50M 211 106 65.0 65.0 65.0 45.2 69.9
E H hex
Second End - Thrid End
Connection [ T Connection
Bl
|
LA ey
B2 | B3
A
First End Connection
Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
d1 d2 d3 Number A Bl B2 B3 D1 D2 D3 E H
1/2" -T-YT6-YT8 -YT6 2.73 131 142 131 0.66 0.90 0.66 0.28 13/16
3/8" 5/8" 3/8" -T-YT6-YT10-YT6 2.95 142 153 142 0.66 0.96 0.66 0.28 1
3/4" -T-YT6-YT12-YT6 3.03 146 157 1.46 0.66 0.96 0.66 0.28 11/16
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YT-LOK ' F

Tube Ends to Male NPT Threads

Second End

Connection —(

L

First End Connection

Tube OD

Dimension, in.

NPT Basic Ordering
d1 42 Size Number A B D E H
1/8 -T-YT2-YT2-NT2 1.63 0.93 7/16
1/8" 1/8" 0.50 0.09
1/4 -T-YT2-YT2-NT4 1.89 0.97 172
3/16" 3/16" 1/8 -T-YT3-YT3-NT2 1.66 0.96 0.54 0.12 7/16
1/8 -T-YT4-YT4-NT2 1.80
1/4" 1/4" 1.06 0.60 0.19 1/2
1/4 -T-YT4-YT4-NT4 1.98
5/16" 5/16" 1/8 -T-YT5-YT5-NT2 1.99 117 0.64 0.19 5/8
1/4 -T-YT6-YT6-NT4 2.20 1.20 5/8
3/8" 3/8" 0.66 0.28
3/8 -T-YT6-YT6-NT6 242 131 13/16
3/8 -T-YT8-YT8-NT6 2.53 0.38
172" 1/2" 0.42 0.90 13/16
1/2 -T-YT8-YT8-NT8 2.72 041
5/8" 5/8" 1/2 -T-YT10-YT10-NT8 2.88 1.50 0.96 0.47 15/16
3/4" 3/4" 3/4 -T-YT12-YT12-NT12 3.02 1.57 0.96 0.62 11/16
Tube OD NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
d1 d2 Size Number A B D E H
1/8 -T-YT6M-YT6M-NT2 458
6mm 6mm 27.0 153 4.8 12.7
1/4 -T-YT6M-YT6M-NT4 50.3
8mm 8mm 1/4 -T-YT8M-YT8M-NT4 55.3 29.9 16.2 6.4 159
1/4 -T-YT12M-YT12M-NT4 64.2 7.1
12mm 12mm 36.0 22.8 20.6
172 -T-YT12M-YT12M-NT8 69.0 9.5
16mm 16mm 172 -T-YT16M-YT16M-NT8 73.1 38.0 224 119 23.8
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F ! YT-LOK

Tube Ends to Positionable Run ISO Parallel Threads(PPA)

Male NPT Threads to Tube Ends

YT-LOK ' F

U .
Second End | retainer Thrid Enq
Connection oD Connection
First End Connection
Tube OD 1SO Basic Ordering Diensionyin
d1 d2 Size Number A B1 D1 D2 E H h u
1/8 -T-YT4-YT4-PPA2 210 1.06 0.16 1/2 9/16 0.60
1/4" 1/4" 0.60 0.60
1/4 -T-YT4-YT4-PPA4 241 114 0.19 5/8 3/4 0.80
3/8" 3/8" 1/4 -T-YT6-YT6-PPA4 247 1.20 0.66 0.66 0.23 5/8 3/4 0.80
3/8 -T-YT8-YT8-PPA6 2.88 142 031 13/16 7/8 0.96
172" 172" 0.90 0.90
1/2 -T-YT8-YT8-PPA8 321 1.50 041 15/16 11/16 116
5/8" 5/8" 1/2 -T-YT10-YT10-PPA8 321 1.50 0.96 0.96 0.47 15/16 11/16 116
1/2 -T-YT12-YT12-PPA8 335 0.47 11/16 116
3/4" 3/4" 1.57 0.96 0.96 11/16
3/4 -T-YT12-YT12-PPA12 3.49 0.62 13/8 143
1 1 1 -T-YT16-YT16-PPAl6 4.04 1.93 1.23 1.23 0.78 13/8 15/8 1.82
Tube OD SO Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
d1 d2 Size Number A B1 D1 D2 E H h u
1/8 -T-YT6M-YT6M-PPA2 534 27.0 4.0 127 143 15.2
6mm 6mm 153 153
1/4 -T-YT6M-YT6M-PPA4 61.2 29.0 4.8 159 191 20.3
1/8 -T-YT8M-YT8M-PPA2 56.3 28.8 4.0 143 143 15.2
8mm 8mm 16.2 16.2
1/4 -T-YT8M-YT8M-PPA4 62.1 29.9 6.4 159 159 203
10mm 10mm 1/4 -T-YT10M-YT10M-PPA4 68.8 335 17.2 17.2 5.9 20.6 19.1 203
3/8 -T-YT12M-YT12M-PPA6 73.1 36.0 7.9 20.6 222 244
12mm 12mm 22.8 228
1/2 -T-YT12M-YT12M-PPA8 815 38.0 9.5 238 27.0 295

E
Comection ‘dlf 162 Comnacion
B D \H hex
L]
A
First End Connection

NPT Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, in.

Size d1 d2 Number A B D E H
1/8 1/8" 1/8" -T-NT2-YT2-YT2 1.86 0.70 0.50 0.09 7/16
1/8 3/16" 3/16" -T-NT2-YT3-YT3 192 0.70 0.54 0.12 7/16
1/8 1/4" 1/4" -T-NT2-YT4-YT4 212 0.74 0.60 0.19 1/2
1/8 5/16" 5/16" -T-NT2-YT5-YT5 134 0.82 0.64 0.19 5/8
1/4 1/8" 1/8" -T-NT4-YT2-YT2 1.94 0.70 0.50 0.09 7/16
1/4 1/4" 1/4" -T-NT4-YT4-YT4 2.12 0.92 0.60 0.19 1/2
1/4 3/8" 3/8" -T-NT4-YT6-YT6 2.40 1.00 0.66 0.28 5/8
3/8 3/8" 3/8" -T-NT6-YT6-YT6 2.62 111 0.66 0.28 13/16
3/8 172" 1/2" -T-NT6-YT8-YT8 111 0.38

2.84 0.90 13/16
1/2 172" 172" -T-NT8-YT8-YT8 130 041
1/2 5/8" 5/8" -T-NT8-YT10-YT10 3.06 141 0.96 0.47 1
3/4 3/4" 3/4" -T-NT12-YT12-YT12 3.14 145 0.96 0.62 11/16
Male NPT Thread Tees ) -
Second If_nd éi __ Thrid End
Connection $— f Connection
L
H hex i
A
First End Connection
NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number A E L H 31658, Steel Brass

1/8 -T-NT 2 1.76(44.7) 0.19(4.8) 0.88(22.4) 7/16 10000(689) 5000(344)

1/4 -T-NT4 2.10(53.3) 0.28(7.1) 1.05(26.7) 1/2 8000(551) 4000(275)

3/8 -T-NT6 2.34(59.4) 0.38(9.6) 1.17(29.7) 11/16 7800(537) 3900(268)

1/2 -T-NT8 2.90(73.3) 0.47(11.9) 1.45(36.8) 13/16 7700(530) 3800(261)
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F ! YT-LOK

Male&Female NPT Thread Tees

— N —

YT-LOK ' F

Female NPT Threads to Tube Ends

4

Second End —d1

Connection T T
L

-

First End Connection

+
d2 Thrid End
T  Connection

Second End Thrid End
Connection T Connection
B
E
} A
First End Connection
. ion. in. P i, (o]
NPT e Dimension, in.(mm) ressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number A B L E H 316SS, Steel Brass
1/8 -T-NT 2-NT2F -NT2F 2.08(52.8) 0.87(22.1) 1.04(26.4) 0.19(4.8) 1/2 6200(427) 3100(213)
1/4 -T-NT4-NT4F-NT4F 2.34(59.4) 1.17(29.7) 1.17(29.7) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248)
3/8 -T-NT6-NT6F-NT6F 2.84(72.1) 1.26(32.0) 1.42(36.1) 0.38(9.6) 13/16 5600(385) 2800(192)
1/2 -T-NT8-NT8F-NT8F 3.12(79.2) 1.56(39.6) 1.56(39.6) 0.47(11.9) 1 5600(385) 2800(192)
e S R
Second End Thrid End
Connection Connection
E
First End Connection

e Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Siz8 Number A B L E H 31655, Steel Brass
1/8 -T-NT2F-NT2-NT2F 1.91(48.5) 0.87(22.1) 1.04(26.4) 0.19(4.8) 1/2 6200(427) 3100(213)
1/4 -T-NT4F-NT4-NT4F 2.34(59.4) 1.17(29.7) 1.17(29.7) 0.28(7.1) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248)
3/8 -T-NT6F-NT6-NT6F 2.68(68.1) 1.26(32.0) 1.42(36.1) 0.38(9.6) 13/16 5600(385) 2800(192)
1/2 -T-NT8F-NT8-NT8F 3.12(79.2) 1.56(39.6) 1.56(39.6) 0.47(11.9) 1 5600(385) 2800(192)
3/4 -T-NT12F-NT12-NT12F 3.59(91.2) 1.67(42.4) 1.92(48.8) 0.62(15.7) 11/4 5100(351) 2500(172)

NPT Tube OD Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
Size d1 d2 Number A D E H L
1/8" 1/8" -T-NT2F-YT2-YT2 194 0.50 0.09
1/8 1/2 0.75
1/4" 1/4" -T-NT2F-YT4-YT4 212 0.60 0.19
1/4" 1/4" -T-NT4F-YT4-YT4 234 0.60 0.19
1/4 3/8" 3/8" -T-NT4F-YT6-YT6 2.46 0.66 0.28 11/16
172" 172" -T-NT4F-YT8-YT8 2.84 0.90 041 0.88
3/8" 3/8" -T-NT6F-YT6-YT6 2.62 0.66 0.28
3/8 13/16
1/2" 1/2" -T-NT6F-YT8-YT8 284 0.90 041
3/8" 3/8" -T-NT8F-YT6-YT6 284 0.66 0.28
1/2 1/2" 172" -T-NT8F-YT8-YT8 3.06 0.90 041 1 112
5/8" 5/8" -T-NT8F-YT10-YT10 3.06 0.96 0.50
3/4" 3/4" -T-NT12F-YT12-YT12 3.52 0.96 0.62
3/4 13/8 1.25
1" 1" -T-NT12F-YT16-YT16 3.86 123 0.88
1 1" 1" -T-NT16F-YT16-YT16 4.22 124 0.89 111/16 1.50
p . Dimension, mm
NPT Basic Orderin '
size Tube OD Numb. 9
Gl A D E H L
6mm -T-NT2F-YT6M-YT6M 53.9 15.3 4.8 12.7
1/8 19.0
8mm -T-NT2F-YT8M-YT8M 59.7 16.2 6.4 159
6mm -T-NT4F-YT6M-YT6M 59.5 15.3 4.8
175
8mm -T-NT4F-YT8M-YT8M 61.2 16.2 6.4
1/4
10mm -T-NT4F-YT10M-YT10M 67.0 17.2 79 224
12mm -T-NT4F-YT12M-YT12M 72.0 22.8 9.5 20.6
3/8 12mm -T-NT6F-YT12M-YT12M 720 22.8 9.5
12mm -T-NT8F-YT12M-YT12M 77.7 22.8 9.5
1/2 254 284
16mm -T-NT8F-YT16M-YT16M 77.6 244 12.7
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F ! YT-LOK

Tube Butt Welding Tees

L

Second End
Connection [

First End Connection

Tube Socket Welding Tees

Tube Basic Ordering
oD Number
1/8" -T-SW2
1/4" -T-Sw4
3/8" -T-SW6
1/2" -T-SW8
3/4" -T-SW12
1" -T-SW16

Thrid End
Connection

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

Tube
oD

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

18mm

Butt weld not listed in table of wall thickness and length, please indicate in the ordering number.Example:

Wall
Thickness

0.035"

0.035"

0.049"

0.049"

Wall
Thickness

1.0mm

1.0mm

1.0mm

1.0mm

1.5mm

Basic Ordering
Number

-T-BW4
-T-BW6
-T-BW8

-T-BW12

Basic Ordering
Number

-T-BW6M
-T-BW8M
-T-BW10M
-T-BW12M

-T-BW18M

A

2.46(62.5)
2.40(61.0)
2.68(68.1)

2.91(73.9)

A

62.5(2.46)
62.5(2.46)
67.8(2.67)
67.8(2.67)

74.9(2.95)

Dimension, in.(mm)

0.75(19.0)

H L
7/16 1.23(31.2)
7/16 1.20(30.5)
11/16 1.34(34.0)
15/16 1.46(37.1)

Dimension, mm(in.)

19.0(0.75)

H L
(7/16) 31.2(1.23)
(7/16) 31.2(1.23)
(11/16) 34.0(1.34)
(11/16) 34.0(1.34)
(15/16) 37.6(1.48)

Pressure
Ratings,
psig(bar)

5100(351)
3300(227)
3300(227)

2400(165)

Pressure
Ratings,
psig(bar)

420(6095)
310(4499)
240(3483)
200(2902)

200(2902)

- T-BW8%.065 x20m means butt weld outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 0.065", butt weld length is 20 mm;
- T- BW8x2Mx20M means butt weld outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 2 mm, butt weld length is 20 mm.

A

1.18(30.0)
1.72(43.7)
2.08(52.8)
2.34(59.4)
3.12(79.2)

3.84(97.5)

D

0.10(2.5)
0.28(7.1)
0.31(7.9)
0.38(9.7)
0.44(11.2)

0.62(15.7)

Second End T

Connection

/ H hex

Dimension, in.(mm)

0.09(2.3)
0.19(4.8)
0.28(7.1)
0.41(10.4)
0.63(16.0)

0.88(22.4)

H
7/16
7/16

1/2

11/16

11/4

First End Connection

L

0.59(15.0)
0.86(21.8)
1.04(26.4)
1.17(29.7)
1.56(39.6)

1.92(48.8)

Tx

0.29(7.4)
0.53(13.5)
1.64(16.3)
0.81(20.6)
1.04(26.4)

1.45(36.8)

1. To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,
detailed information see the selection table.

2. All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3. For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.

Thrid End
Connection

Pressure
Ratings,
psig(bar)

12600(868)
10700(737)
8100(558)
6600(454)
5900(406)

5600(385)
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YT-LOK ' F

Tees Ordering Information

SS - T

SS
S4
S1
S6H
S4H
SIH
SeL
S4L
M4
M5
600
625
800
825
H22
H276
D5
D7
C20
C105

co

Material

316SS
304SS
321SS

316H

304H

321H

316L

304L

Alloy 400
Alloy 500
Alloy 600
Alloy 625
Alloy 800
Alloy 825
Alloy C-22
Alloy C-276
DuplEx 2205
DuplEx 2507
20# carbon steel
A105 carbon steel
Brass
Copper
PTFE

Series

Tee

YT
oD
NT
PT
PP
PPG
PPR
PPA
MS
MSR
MSA
UNR
UNA
BW
SW

YTO6M-YT4-NT2

End Connection Type

YT-LOK Tube end

Tube adapter

NPT thread

ISO tapered thread

ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket)
ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket)
Positionable ISO parallel thread

Metric thread

Metric thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable metric thread

American unified thread (seal with O-ring)
Positionable SAE thread

Butt welding

Socket welding

Distinguish Code

Stamp F for female threads

Stamp M for metric sizes

Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding

EOOO\IO\LHJ}WNI—'E

e
o A W N

End Connection Size

1/16" or Imm
1/8" or 2mm
3/16" or 3mm
1/4" or 4mm
5/16" or 5mm
3/8" or 6mm
7/16" or 7Tmm
1/2" or 8mm
9/16" or 9mm
5/8" or 10mm
11/16" or 11mm
3/4" or 12mm
13/16" or 13mm
7/8" or 14mm
15/16" or 15mm
1" or 16mm

For metric threads

8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
27
30
33

M8x1
M10x1
M12x1.5
M14x1.5
M16x1.5
M18x1.5
M20x1.5
M22x1.5
M24x1.5
M27x2
M30x2
M33x2

For threads not appeared above

please marked the pitch:

20x2

27x1.5

M20x2
M27x1.5

The model code of YT-LOK tee connectors contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection, and the third end connection.
The sequence of the five parts is from left to right. Each part separated by "-".Take the branch as the first end connection. The principle of the order

between the remaining two, as following:

1. See El the top priorities as the first end connection. Another one as a second end connection.

2. When the two of the end connections were the same, take the metric sizes as the fist, For the same kind of threads, take the male

threads as the fist, Same as butt welding or socket welding, metric sizes as the fist, then is inch sizes, then is pipe.

How

. After above principles, take the big one as the second end connection.

. When the three end connections are identical, take any one to be the first end connection and the other will be omitted.
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G: YT-LOK

Crosses Tube Butt Welding Crosses

Tube Fitting Crosses

YT-LOK | G

I A g q Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure
Tube .Wall Basic Ordering Ratings,
oD Thickness Number A B H L psig(bar)
1/4" 0.035" -C-BW4 2.45(62.2) 7/16 1.23(31.2) 5100(351)
Tubeop BasicOrdering pimension, in. TubeOp BasicOrdering Pimension, mm 3/8" 0.035" -C-BW6 239(60.7) 0.75(19.0) 7/16 12030.5) 3300(227)
Number A D E H Number A D E H
172" 0.049" -C-BW8 2.61(66.3) 11/16 1.34(34.0) 3700(254)
1/8" -C-YT2 176 0.50 0.09 3/8 3mm -C-YT3M 447 129 24 9.5
1/4" -C-YT4 212 0.60 0.19 1/2 6mm -C-YT6M 539 153 48 12.7
A " P
5/16" -C-YTS 234 | 064 | 025 5/8 8mm C-YT8M 597 | 162 64 159 Tube Wall Basic Ordering Dimension, mm RT;:‘::
oD Thickness Number P
3/8" -C-YT6 240 0.66 028 5/8 10mm -C-YT10M 67.0 17.2 79 206 L . 7 L psig(bar)
12" -C-YT8 284 | 090 | 041 13/16 12mm -C-YT12M 720 | 228 95 206 6mm -C-BWeM 622 11 313 6095 (420)
3/4° C-¥T12 314 | 09 | 062 11/16 16mm -C-YT16M 740 | 244 127 238 8mm Lomm -C-BWEM 622 190 111 313 4499(310)
1 C-YT16 386 | 123 | 088 138 18mm -C-YT18M 766 | 244 151 27 10mm -C-BW10M 648 159 340 3483(240)
20mm _C-YT20M 893 26.0 15.9 349 12mm -C-BW12M 64.8 22.2 34.0 2902(200)
22mm -C-YT22M 89.4 26.0 18.3 349 For butt welding not listed in table of wall thickness and length, please indicate in the ordering number.Example: -C - BW80.065 20m
25mm _C-YT25M 983 313 218 34.9 means butt welding outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 0.065", butt welding length is 20 mm; - C- BW82M»20M means butt w eld
outside diameter is 1/2", wall thickness is 2 mm, butt welding length is 20 mm.
Tube Socket Welding Crosses
Female NPT Thread Crosses
I A 1
Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) l"(res.sure
atings,
oD Number A D E H L Tx psig(bar)
a . . 5 . 1/4" -C-SW4 1.72(43.7) 0.28(7.1) 0.19(4.8) 7/16 0.86(21.8) 0.53(13.5) 10700(737)
NPT Basic Ordering Dimension, in.(mm) Pressure Ratings, psig(bar)
Size Number A E L H 316SS, Steel Brase 3/8" -C-SW6 2.08(52.8) 0.31(7.9) 0.28(7.1) 1/2 1.04(26.4) 1.64(16.3) 8100(558)
1/8 -C-NT2F 2.08(52.8) 0.34(8.6) 1.04(26.4) 1/2 6200(427) 3100(213) 172" -C-SW8 2.34(59.4) 0.38(9.7) 0.41(10.4) 11/16 1.17(29.7) 0.81(20.6) 6600(454)
1/4 -C-NT4F 2.34(59.4) 0.45(11.6) 1.17(29.7) 11/16 7200(496) 3600(248) 3/4" -C-SW12 3.12(79.2) 0.44(11.2) 0.63(16.0) 1 1.56(39.6) 1.04(26.4) 5900(406)
3/8 -C-NT6F 2.84(72.1) 0.59(15.0) 142(36.1) 13/16 5600(385) 2800(192) r -C-sW16 3840975 0.62(15.7) 0.88(224) 114 1.92(48.8) 145(36.8) >600(385)
1/2 -C-NT8F 3.12(79.2) 0.73(18.5) 1.56(39.6) 1 5600(385) 2800(192)
1.To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number,
3/4 -C-NT12F 3.84(97.5) 0.94(23.9) 1.92(48.8) 11/4 5100(351) 2500(172) detailed information see the selection table.
1 _C-NT16F 3.82(97.0) 1.17(29.7) 1.91(48.5) 111/16 6400(440) 3200(220) 2.All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3.For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
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G: YT-LOK

Crosses Ordering Information

SS-C-YT6M-YT4-YT4-NT2

Material

End Connection Type End Connection Size

2]

SS 316SS YT YT-LOK Tube end 1 1/16" or Imm
S4 304SS oD Tube adapter 2 1/8" or 2mm
S1 321SS NT NPT thread 3 3/16" or 3mm
S6H 316H PT ISO tapered thread 4 1/4" or 4mm
S4H 304H PP ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket) 5 5/16" or 5mm
S1H 321H PPG ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket) 6 3/8" or 6mm
SéL 316L PPR ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket) 7 7/16" or 7mm
S4L 304L PPA Positionable ISO parallel thread 8 1/2" or 8mm
M4 Alloy 400 MS Metric thread 9 9/16" or 9mm
M5 Alloy 500 MSR Metric thread (seal with O-ring) 10 5/8" or 10mm
600 Alloy 600 MSA Positionable metric thread 11 11/16" or 11mm
625 Alloy 625 UNR American unified thread (seal with O-ring) 12 3/4" or 12mm
800 Alloy 800 UNA Positionable SAE thread 13 13/16" or 13mm
825 Alloy 825 BW Butt welding 14 7/8" or 14mm
H22 Alloy C-22 SW Socket welding 15 15/16" or 15mm
H276 Alloy C-276 16 1" or 16mm
D5 DuplEx 2205
D7 DuplEx 2507 For metric threads
€20 20# carbon steel 8 M8x1
C105 A105 carbon steel 10 M10x1
B Brass 12 M12x1.5
o Copper 14 M14x1.5
T PTEE 16 M16x15

18 M18x1.5

20 M20x1.5

22 M22x1.5

24 M24x1.5

27 M27x2

30 M30x2

33 M33x2

Series

Distinguish Code

For threads not appeared above

C Cross F Stamp F for female threads please marked the pitch:
Stamp M for metric sizes 20%2 M20x2
P Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding 27x1.5 M27x1.5

The model code of YT-LOK straight connectors contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection, the third end connection, and the fourth

end connection. The sequence of the six parts is from left to right. Each part separated by "-".The principle of the order between the four end connections, as following:

1. How to determine witch one is the first end connection of the four end connections.

a) See Bl the top priorities as the first end connection.

b) When the the top priorities was not only, take the metric sizes as the first. For the same kind of thread, take the male thread as the fist. Same as butt welding or socket
welding, metric sizes as the first, then is inch sizes, then is pipe.

c) After above principles; take the big one as the first end connection.

d) If there are two adjacent end connections identical and the top priorities; take the one opposite the top priorities of the other two as the first end connection.

2. Take the one opposite the first end connection as the second end connection.

3. The principle of the order between the remaining two, as following:

a) See El the top priorities as the third end connection.

b) When the two of the end connections were the same, take the metric sizes as the third. For the same kind of threads, take the male threads as the third. Same as butt
welding or socket welding, metric sizes as the third, then is inch sizes, then is pipe

c) After above principles; take the big one as the third end connection.

4. When the four end connections are identical, take any one as the first end connection and the other end connections will be omitted.
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Hose Connectors
HU Series

Clear Vinyl Material

Hose Clamp

Hose Ends to Tube Ends

H hex

Hose Ends to Tube Adapters

Hhex /

AR

HU Series Hose Connector

Hose
1D

1/8"

v

3/8"

1/2"

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

Hose
ID

1/8"

4

5/16"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4
1"

YT-LOK ‘H

YT-LOK Tube Fitting

Clear Vinyl Material

Tube
oD

1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
6mm
8mm
10mm
10mm

12mm

Tube
oD

1/8"
1/4"
4
3/8"
4
4
3/8"
12
3/8"
12
34"
»

Hose Insert

Dimension, in.(mm)

Basic Ordering
Number n

-HU-IN2-YT2 142 (36.1)
-HU-IN4-YT2 1.81 (46.0)
-HU-IN4-YT4 1.92 (48.8)
-HU-IN6-YT4 1.99 (50.6)
-HU-IN6-YT6 2.06 (52.3)
-HU-IN8-YT8 2.24 (56.9)

-HU-IN6M-YT6M 1.95 (49.5)

-HU-IN8M-YT8M 1.96 (49.8)

-HU-IN8M-YT10M 2.03 (51.6)
-HU-IN10M-YT10M 2.06 (52.3)
-HU-IN12M-YT12M 2.26 (574

H

7/16
7/16
9/16
9/16
3/4
7/8
14
16
18
19
22

Minimum Inside

Diameter

0.08 (2.0)
0.09 (2.3)
0.19 (4.8)
0.19 (4.8)
028 (7.1)
038 (9.7)
0.19 (4.8)
0.25 (6.4)
0.25 (6.4)
0.31(7.9)
0.38(9.7)

Dimension, in.(mm)

Basic Ordering
Number A

-HU-IN2-0OD2 1.37 (34.8)
-HU-IN2-OD4 1.47 (37.3)
-HU-IN4-OD4 1.86 (47.2)
-HU-IN4-OD6 1.92 (48.8)
-HU-IN5-OD4 1.94 (49.3)
-HU-IN6-OD4 1.94 (49.3)
-HU-IN6-OD6 2.00 (50.8)
-HU-IN6-OD8 2.26 (57.4)
-HU-IN8-OD6 2.07 (52.6)
-HU-IN8-OD8 2.33(59.2)

-HU-IN12-0OD12 2.50 (63.5)
-HU-IN16-OD16 3.03 (77.0)

H

5/16
3/8
7/16
7/16
7/16
9/16
9/16
5/8
11/16
11/16
13/16
13/8

Minimum Inside

Diameter
0.08 (2.0)
0.09 (2.3)
0.19 (4.8)
0.19 (4.8)
0.19 (4.8)
0.19 (4.8)
0.28 (7.1)
0.30 (7.6)
0.28 (7.1)
0.38(9.7)
0.63 (16.0)
0.80 (20.3)
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H: YT-LOK

Hose Ends to Male
NPT Threads

Dimension, in.(mm)

Hhex f

Hose Ends to Female
NPT Threads

Hhex A

Hose NPT Basic Ordering

ID Size Number A H Minimum Inside

Diameter

18 1/8 -HU-IN2-NT2 1.08 (27.4) 7/16 0.08 (2.0

1/4 -HU-IN2-NT4 1.26 (32.0) 9/16 0.08 (2.0)

316" 1/8 -HU-IN3-NT2 1.27 (32.2) 7/16 0.13(3.3)

1/4 -HU-IN3-NT4 1.45 (36.8) 9/16 0.13(3.3)

1/8 -HU-IN4-NT2 1.47 (37.3) 7/16 0.19 (4.8)

12" 1/4 -HU-IN4-NT4 1.65 (41.9) 9/16 0.19 (4.8)

3/8 -HU-IN4-NT6 1.66 (42.2) 11/16 0.19 (4.8)

1/2 -HU-IN4-NT8 1.85 (47.0) 7/8 0.19 (4.8)

1/8 -HU-IN5-NT2 1.55 (39.4) 7/16 0.19 (4.8)

516 1/4 -HU-IN5-NT4 1.73 (43.9) 9/16 0.19 (4.8)

3/8 -HU-IN5-NT6 1.74 (44.2) 11/16 0.19 (4.8)

1/2 -HU-IN5-NT8 1.96 (49.8) 7/8 0.19 (4.8)

1/4 -HU-IN6-NT4 1.73 (43.9) 9/16 0.30 (7.6)

3/8" 3/8 -HU-IN6-NT6 1.74 (44.2) 11/16 0.30 (7.6)

1/2 -HU-IN6-NT8 1.96 (49.8) 7/8 0.30 (7.6)

1/4 -HU-IN8-NT4 1.80 (45.7) 11/16 0.30 (7.6)

172" 3/8 -HU-IN8-NT6 1.81 (46.0) 11/16 0.38(9.7)

1/2 -HU-IN8-NT8 2.03 (51.6) 7/8 0.38(9.7)

3/8 -HU-IN10-NT6 1.88 (47.8) 11/16 0.38(9.7)

5/8" 1/2 -HU-IN10-NT8 2.07 (52.6) 11/16 0.47 (11.9)

3/4 -HU-IN10-NT12 2.07 (52.6) 11/16 0.50 (12.7)

1/2 -HU-IN12-NT8 2.14 (54.4) 11/16 0.47 (11.9)

3/4" 3/4 -HU-IN12-NT12 2.14 (54.4) 11/16 0.63 (16.0)

1 -HU-IN12-NT16 243 (61.7) 13/8 0.63 (16.0)

. 3/4 -HU-IN16-NT12 2.38 (60.5) 13/8 0.63 (16.0)

! 1 -HU-IN16-NT16 2.57 (65.3) 13/8 0.88 (22.4)

Hose NPT Basic Ordering Gt s hidany

ID Size Number A H Minimum Inside

Diameter

18" 1/8 -HU-IN2-NT2F 1.11 (28.2) 9/16 0.08 (2.0)

1/4 -HU-IN2-NT4F 1.26 (32.0) 3/4 0.08 (2.0)

. 1/8 -HU-IN3-NT2F 1.29 (32.8) 9/16 0.13 (3.3)

e 1/4 -HU-IN3-NT4F 1.44 (36.6) 3/4 0.13 (3.3)

1/8 -HU-IN4-NT2F 1.47 (37.3) 9/16 0.19 (4.8)

1/4" 1/4 -HU-IN4-NT4F 1.64 (41.7) 3/4 0.19 (4.8)

3/8 -HU-IN4-NT6F 171 (43.4) 7/8 0.19 (4.8)

. 1/4 -HU-IN5-NT4F 1.73 (43.9) 3/4 0.19 (4.8)

e 3/8 -HU-IN5-NT6F 1.82 (46.2) 7/8 0.19 (4.8)

1/4 -HU-IN6-NT4F 1.69 (42.9) 3/4 0.30 (7.6)

3/8" 3/8 -HU-IN6-NT6F 1.78 (45.2) 7/8 0.30 (7.6)

1/2 -HU-IN6-NT8F 2.03 (51.6) 11/16 0.30 (7.6)

172" 1/2 -HU-IN8-NT8F 213 (54.1) 11/16 0.38 (9.7)

Hose Ends to Male ISO
Tapered Threads

YT-LOK ‘H

Dimension, in.(mm)

Hhex f

Hose Ends to Female ISO
Tapered Threads

Hose 1so Basic Ordering
1D Size Number A H Minimum Inside
Diameter
18 1/8 -HU-IN2-PT2 1.28 (32.5) 7/16 0.08 (2.0
1/4 -HU-IN2-PT4 140 (35.5) 9/16 0.08 (2.0)
316" 1/8 -HU-IN3-PT2 1.40 (35.5) 7/16 0.13 (3.3)
1/4 -HU-IN3-PT4 1.58 (40.1) 9/16 0.13 (3.3)
1/8 -HU-IN4-PT2 1.47 (37.3) 7/16 0.19 (4.8
ar 1/4 -HU-IN4-PT4 1.65 (41.9) 9/16 0.19 (4.8
3/8 -HU-IN4-PT6 1.66 (42.2) 11/16 0.19 (4.8)
1/2 -HU-IN4-PT8 1.90 (48.3) 7/8 0.19 (4.8
1/8 -HU-IN5-PT2 1.67 (42.4) 7/16 0.19 (4.8
516 1/4 -HU-IN5-PT4 1.86 (47.2) 9/16 0.19 (4.8
3/8 -HU-IN5-PT6 1.87 (47.5) 11/16 0.19 (4.8
1/2 -HU-IN5-PT8 2.10(53.3) 7/8 0.19 (4.8
1/4 -HU-IN6-PT4 173 (43.9) 9/16 0.30 (7.6)
3/8" 3/8 -HU-IN6-PT6 1.74 (44.2) 11/16 0.30 (7.6)
1/2 -HU-IN6-PT8 1.96 (49.8) 7/8 0.30 (7.6)
1/4 -HU-IN8-PT4 1.80 (45.7) 11/16 0.30 (7.6)
172" 3/8 -HU-IN8-PT6 1.81 (46.0) 11/16 0.38(9.7)
1/2 -HU-IN8-PT8 2.03 (51.6) 7/8 0.38 (9.7)
3/8 -HU-IN10-PT6 1.88 (47.8) 11/16 0.38 (9.7)
5/8" 1/2 -HU-IN10-PT8 2.07 (52.6) 11/16 0.47 (11.9)
3/4 -HU-IN10-PT12 2.07 (52.6) 11/16 0.50 (12.7)
1/2 -HU-IN12-PT8 2.14 (54.4) 11/16 0.47 (11.9)
3/4" 3/4 -HU-IN12-PT12 2.14 (54.4) 11/16 0.63 (16.0)
1 -HU-IN12-PT16 2.43 (61.7) 13/8 0.63 (16.0)
i 3/4 -HU-IN16-PT12 2.38 (60.5) 13/8 0.63 (16.0)
' 1 -HU-IN16-PT16 2.57 (65.3) 13/8 0.88 (22.4)
Hose IsO Basic Ordering Pimension, in.(mm)
ID Size Number A o Minil‘num Inside
Diameter
. 1/8 -HU-IN2-PT2F 1.11(28.2) 9/16 0.08 (2.0)
e 1/4 -HU-IN2-PT4F 1.26 (32.0) 3/4 0.08 (2.0)
. 1/8 -HU-IN3-PT2F 1.29 (32.8) 9/16 0.13(3.3)
316 1/4 -HU-IN3-PT4F 1.44 (36.6) 3/4 0.13(3.3)
1/8 -HU-IN4-PT2F 1.47 (37.3) 9/16 0.19 (4.8)
1/4" 1/4 -HU-IN4-PT4F 1.64 (41.7) 3/4 0.19 (4.8)
3/8 -HU-IN4-PT6F 1.71 (43.4) 7/8 0.19 (4.8
. 1/4 -HU-IN5-PT4F 1.73 (43.9) 3/4 0.19 (4.8)
o118 3/8 -HU-IN5-PT6F 1.82 (46.2) 7/8 0.19 (4.8)
1/4 -HU-IN6-PT4F 1.69 (42.9) 3/4 0.30 (7.6)
3/8" 3/8 -HU-IN6-PT6F 1.78 (45.2) 7/8 0.30 (7.6)
1/2 -HU-IN6-PT8F 2.03 (51.6) 11/16 0.30 (7.6)
172" 1/2 -HU-IN8-PT8F 2.13 (54.1) 11/16 0.38 (9.7)
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Hose Inserts Hose Connectors Ordering Information

Hose OD Hose ID Basic Ordering E(mm)
Number
e | | s 23 SS - HU - IN6M - YT4
/16 -HI-4-3 35
To order, add a material designator 1/8" -HI-5-2 23
in the basic ordering number 5/16" 3/16" “HI-5-3 30
before, constitute INSEMOUNT 174" HIL-5-4 48
complete hose insert ordering 316" HL63 30 Material End Connection Type n End Connection Size
number.material designator see 3/8" .
below table.Example: SS-HI-4-3 1/4 -HI-6-4 48 sS 316SS IN Hose end 1 1/16" or Imm
12" 4 -HI-8-4 48 s4 3045 v YT-LOK Tube end 2 1/8" or 2mm
3/8" -HI-8-6 7.9 s1 32155 oD Tube adapter 3 3/16" or 3mm
., 3/8" -HI-10-6 7.9 S6H 316H NT NPT thread 4 1/4" or 4mm
>/8 12" HI-10-8 11 S4H 304H PT 1SO tapered thread 5 5/16" or Smm
12" HI-12-8 111 S1H 321H PP ISO parallel thread (seal with G gasket) 6 3/8" or 6mm
Material Designator 3/4" 5/ HL12-10 142 S6L 316L PPG ISO parallel thread (seal with GE gasket) 7 7/16" or 7mm
: S4L 304L PPR ISO parallel thread (seal with GR gasket) 8 1/2" or 8mm
316 55 S5 1 3/4" -HI-16-12 175 M4 Alloy 400 PPA Positionable ISO parallel thread 9 9/16" or 9mm
Alloy 400 M4 6mm 4mm -HI-6M-4M 28 M5 Alloy 500 MS Metric thread 10 5/8" or 10mm
Brass 8 8mm 6mm -HI-8M-6M 44 600 Alloy 600 MSR Metric thread (seal with O-ring) 11 11/16" or 11mm
10mm 8mm _HI-10M-8M 6.4 625 Alloy 625 MSA Positionable metric thread 12 3/4" or 12mm
Aluminum AL 8mm _HI-12M-8M 6.4 800 Alloy 800 UNR American unified thread (seal with O-ring) 13 13/16" or 13mm
Nylon NY 12mm Zomm AL12M-10M a3 825 Alloy 825 UNA Positionable SAE thread 14 7/8" or 14mm
H22 Alloy C-22 BW Butt welding 15 15/16" or 15mm
H276 Alloy C-276 SW Socket welding 16 1" or 16mm
D5 DuplEx 2205
D7 DuplEx 2507 For metric threads
20 20# carbon steel 8 M8x1
C105 A105 carbon steel 10 M10x1
Hose Clamps : - " Vs
P o Copper 14 M14x15
T PTEE 16 M16x15
18 M18x1.5
Extend range 20 M20x1.5
Ordering Number 22 M22x1.5
in. mm 24 M24x1.5
0.25 - 0.62 6-16 S4-HC-6M-16M 27 M27x2
30 M30x2
030087 R saHcaM22M Series Distinguish Code 3 M33x2
0.66 - 1.25 16 -32 S4-HC-16M-32M
Stamp F for female threads For threads not appeared above
0.66 - 1.50 16 -38 S4-HC-16M-38M HU Hose connector F o please marked the pitch:
" Stamp M for metric sizes 20%2 M20x2
075-175 19-45 54-HC-19M-45M p Stamp P for Pipe Butt welding or Socket welding 27x15 M27x1.5
B Material: 304 SS 1.00 - 2.00 25-50 S4-HC-25M-50M

The model code of YT-LOK hose connectors contains: material, series, the first end connection, the second end connection. The sequence of the four parts is
from left to right, Each part separated by "-". The hose connector end as the fist. Another one as a second. When the two end connections are hose connector
end, metric sizes as the fist. For two metric hose connector ends, take the big one as the first. When the two end connections are identical, take any one as the
1. To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ordering number, first end connection and the last will be omitted.
detailed information see the selection table.
2. All dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
3. For dimensions not shown above, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
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Others

Ferrule Nuts

r H hex

SR

Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, in.
oD Number H L
1/16" -YN-YT1 5/16 031
1/8" -YN-YT2 7/16 0.47
3/16" -YN-YT3 1/2 0.47
1/4" -YN-YT4 9/16 0.50
5/16" -YN-YT5 5/8 0.53
3/8" -YN-YT6 11/16 0.56
1/2" -YN-YT8 7/8 0.69
5/8" -YN-YT10 1 0.69
3/4" -YN-YT12 11/8 0.69
7/8" -YN-YT14 11/4 0.69
1" -YN-YT16 1172 0.81
11/4" -YN-YT20 17/8 1.25
11/2" -YN-YT24 21/4 1.50
2" -YN-YT32 3 2.06
Tube Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
oD Number H L
2mm -YN-YT2M 12 11.9
3mm -YN-YT3M 12 11.9
4mm -YN-YT4M 12 11.9
6mm -YN-YT6M 14 12.7
8mm -YN-YT8M 16 135
10mm -YN-YT10M 19 15.1
12mm -YN-YT12M 22 174
14mm -YN-YT14M 25 17.4
15mm -YN-YT15M 25 17.4
16mm -YN-YT16M 25 17.4
18mm -YN-YT18M 30 17.4
20mm -YN-YT20M 32 17.4
22mm -YN-YT22M 32 17.4
25mm -YN-YT25M 38 20.6
28mm -YN-YT28M 46 30.6
30mm -YN-YT30M 50 327
32mm -YN-YT32M 50 344
38mm -YN-YT38M 50 40.6

To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ferrule nut

ordering number. Example: SS-YT-YT2

Nut default are matt silver coated.To order bright silver plated nut, add -L to the ordering number. Example: SS-YN-YT2-L

YT-LOK : |

Back Ferrules Front Ferrules

Tube OD Basic Ordering Tube OD Basic Ordering Tube OD Basic Ordering Tube OD Basic Ordering
Number Number Number Number
1/16" -YB-YT1 2mm -YB-YT 2M 1/16" -YF-YT1 2mm -YF-YT 2M
1/8" -YB-YT2 3mm -YB-YT3M 1/8" -YF-YT2 3mm -YF-YT3M
3/16" -YB-YT3 4mm -YB-YT4M 3/16" -YF-YT3 4mm -YF-YT4M
1/4" -YB-YT4 6mm -YB-YT6M 1/4" -YF-YT4 6mm -YF-YT6M
5/16" -YB-YT5 8mm -YB-YT8M 5/16" -YF-YT5 8mm -YF-YT8M
3/8" -YB-YT6 10mm -YB-YT10M 3/8" -YF-YT6 10mm -YF-YT10M
1/2" -YB-YT8 12mm -YB-YT12M 1/2" -YF-YT8 12mm -YF-YT12M
5/8" -YB-YT10 14mm -YB-YT14M 5/8" -YF-YT10 14mm -YF-YT14M
3/4" -YB-YT12 15mm -YB-YT15M 3/4" -YF-YT12 15mm -YF-YT15M
7/8" -YB-YT14 16mm -YB-YT16M 7/8" -YF-YT14 16mm -YF-YT16M
1" -YB-YT16 18mm -YB-YT18M 1" -YF-YT16 18mm -YF-YT18M
11/4" -YB-YT20 20mm -YB-YT20M 11/4" -YF-YT20 20mm -YF-YT20M
11/2" -YB-YT24 22mm -YB-YT22M 11/2" -YF-YT24 22mm -YF-YT22M
2" -YB-YT32 25mm -YB-YT25M 2" -YF-YT32 25mm -YF-YT25M
28mm -YB-YT28M 28mm -YF-YT28M
30mm -YB-YT30M 30mm -YF-YT30M
32mm -YB-YT32M 32mm -YF-YT32M
38mm -YB-YT38M 38mm -YF-YT38M
50mm -YB-YT50M 50mm -YF-YT50M
To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before,
constitute INSEMOUNT complete back ferrule ordering number. Example: constitute INSEMOUNT complete front ferrule ordering number. Example:
SS-YB-YT2 SS-YF-YT2
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Ferrule Sets

The ferrule sets contains one back ferrule, and one front ferrule.

Selection information below:

q B Basic Ordering
Dimension, in.

Number

1/16 -BF-YT1

1/8 -BF-YT2

3/16 -BF-YT3

1/4 -BF-YT4

5/16 -BF-YT5

3/8 -BF-YT6

1/2 -BF-YT8

5/8 -BF-YT10

3/4 -BF-YT12

To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering
number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete ferrule
sets ordering number.

Example: SS-BF-YT2

Nut-Ferrule Sets

The nut-ferrule sets contains one nut, one back ferrule,
and one front ferrule.
Selection information below:

R TCTce, G Basic Ordering
Number
2 -BF-YT2M
3 -BF-YT3M
4 -BF-YT4M
6 -BF-YT6M
8 -BF-YT8M
10 -BF-YT10M
12 -BF-YT12M
14 -BF-YT14M
15 -BF-YT15M
16 -BF-YT16M
18 -BF-YT18M

Dimension, in. Basic Ordering
Number
/16 -NBF-YT1
18 -NBF-YT2
3/16 -NBF-YT3
1/4 -NBF-YT4
5/16 -NBF-YT5
3/8 -NBF-YT6
172 -NBF-YT8
5/8 -NBF-YT10
3/4 -NBF-YT12

To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering
number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete
nut-ferrule sets ordering number.

Example: SS-NBF-YT2

Dimension, mm Basic Ordering
Number

2 -NBF-YT2M
3 “NBF-YT3M
4 -NBF-YT4M
6 -NBF-YT6M
8 -NBF-YT8M
10 -NBF-YT10M
12 -NBF-YT12M
1 -NBF-YT14M
15 -NBF-YT15M
16 -NBF-YT16M
18 -NBF-YT18M

Caps

YT-LOK : |
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Tube Caps
Tube OD Basic Ordering A D Tube OD Basic Ordering A D
Number Number
Dimension, in. Dimension, mm
1/16 -BN-YT1 0.59 0.34 2 -BN-YT2M 20.1 12.9
3/8 -BN-YT2 0.79 0.50 3 -BN-YT3M 20.1 129
3/16 -BN-YT3 0.84 0.54 4 -BN-YT4M 213 137
1/4 -BN-YT4 0.92 0.60 6 -BN-YT6M 231 15.3
A > 5/16 -BN-YT5 0.96 0.64 8 -BN-YT8M 245 16.2
3/8 -BN-YT6 1.01 0.66 10 -BN-YT10M 26.6 17.2
1/2 -BN-YT8 121 0.90 12 -BN-YT12M 30.6 228
5/8 -BN-YT10 1.24 0.96 14 -BN-YT14M 314 244
3/4 -BN-YT12 127 0.96 15 -BN-YT15M 314 244
7/8 -BN-YT14 137 1.02 16 -BN-YT16M 314 244
1 -BN-YT16 1.61 1.23 18 -BN-YT18M 322 244
11/8 -BN-YT18 161 1.23 20 -BN-YT20M 348 26.0
11/4 -BN-YT20 210 1.62 22 -BN-YT22M 34.8 26.0
11/2 -BN-YT24 2.54 1.97 25 -BN-YT25M 41.0 313
2 -BN-YT32 341 2.66 28 -BN-YT28M 48.5 36.6
30 -BN-YT30M 53.4 39.6
32 -BN-YT32M 55.8 420
38 -BN-YT38M 65.4 494
Pipe Caps
v H hex NPT  Basic Ordering Dimension, in(mm)
Size Number A H
1/8 -BN-NT2 0.75(19.1) 9/16
1/4 -BN-NT4 0.91(23.1) 3/4
3/8 -BN-NT6 1.03(26.2) 7/8
A _>| 1/2 -BN-NT8 1.34(34.0) 11/16
3/4 -BN-NT12 1.44(36.6) 15/16
1 -BN-NT16 1.62(41.1) 15/8
To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before,
constitute INSEMOUNT complete cap ordering number.
Example: SS-BN-YT2
WENZHOU INSEMOUNT AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION CO., LTD. 82




| | YT-LOK

Plugs

Tube Plugs

Pipe Plugs

/ H hex

PN

Hollow Hex Plugs

e—n—>]

pauall

e e o,
Number Number
Dimension, in. Dimension, mm
1/16 -P-YT1 2 -P-YT2M
1/8 -P-YT2 3 -P-YT3M
3/16 -P-YT3 4 -P-YT4M
1/4 -P-YT4 6 -P-YT6M
5/16 -P-YT5 8 -P-YT8M
3/8 -P-YT6 10 -P-YT10M
1/2 -P-YT8 12 -P-YT12M
5/8 -P-YT10 15 -P-YT15M
3/4 -P-YT12 16 -P-YT16M
7/8 -P-YT14 18 -P-YT18M
1 -P-YT16 20 -P-YT20M
11/4 -P-YT20 22 -P-YT22M
11/2 -P-YT24 25 -P-YT25M
2 -P-YT32 28 -P-YT28M
30 -P-YT30M
32 -P-YT32M
38 -P-YT38M
NPT Basic Ordering Rimensiontntnm)
Size Number A H
1/16 -P-NT1 0.75(19.1) 5/16
1/8 -P-NT2 0.75(19.1) 7/16
1/4 -P-NT4 0.96(24.4) 9/16
3/8 -P-NT6 0.99(25.1) 11/16
1/2 -P-NT8 1.21(30.7) 7/8
3/4 -P-NT12 1.21(30.7) 11/16
1 -P-NT16 1.50(38.1) 13/8
NPT Basic Ordering T L
Size Number A B C
1/8 -PI-NT2 0.41(10.4) 0.29(7.4) 0.37(9.4)
1/4 -PI-NT4 0.61(15.5) 0.49(12.4) 0.48(12.1)
3/8 -PI-NT6 0.59(15.0) 0.47(11.9) 0.62(15.7)
1/2 -PI-NT8 0.76(19.3) 0.64(16.2) 0.76(19.3)

To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before,

constitute INSEMOUNT complete plug ordering number.

Example: SS-P-YT2

YT-LOK : |

Gaskets
G Series Gaskets

1SO Parallel Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
" _ Thread Size Number T E H
1/4 -G-4 10.7 7.6 18
3/8 -G-6 14.2 8.6 23
H
1/2 -G-8 17.8 9.1 25
Metric Thread Basic Ordering RimersionImm

Size Number T E H
M10 x 1 -G-10M 83 33 15

M12 x 1.5 -G-12M 9.7 54

M14 x 1.5 -G-14M 117 6.4

M16 x 1.5 -G-16M 137 84
M18 x 1.5 -G-18M 157 10.0 2.0

M20 x 1.5 -G-20M 17.6 114

M22 x 1.5 -G-22M 19.6 134

M24 x 1.5 -G-24M 216 148

M27 x 2 -G-27M 24.0 139

M30 x 2 -G-30M 27.0 195

M33 x 2 -G-33M 30.0 215

M36 x 2 -G-36M 33.0 235
25

M39 x 2 -G-39M 36.0 245

M42 x 2 -G-42M 389 295

M45 x 2 -G-45M 419 30.0

M48 x 2 -G-48M 44.9 325

83 www.yt-lok.com

To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before,
constitute INSEMOUNT complete G series gasket ordering number.
Example: CO-G-4
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GR Series Gaskets

ISO Parallel Basic Ordering TSN, G
- Thread Size Number T E H
A
1/8 -GR-2 16.0 104
w -

1/4 -GR-4 20.6 13.7 20

Y 3/8 -GR-6 239 17.3

>H 1/2 -GR-8 287 216
3/4 -GR-12 351 26.9 2.5

1 -GR-16 429 338

1. To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete
GR series gasket ordering number.Example: SS-GR-4
2. Inner ring rubber default for FKM, other materials, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.

GE Series Gaskets

ISO Parallel Basic Ordering Dimension, mm
Thread Size Number T E H
1/8 -GE-2 15.0 9.9 10
w —
1/4 -GE-4 19.1 13.2
2.0
3/8 -GE-6 231 16.8
>l lH
172 -GE-8 26.9 211
3/4 -GE-12 33.0 26.7 25
1 -GE-16 40.1 33.2

To order, add a material designator in the basic ordering number before, constitute INSEMOUNT complete
GE series gasket ordering number.
Example: CO-GE-4

Stainless Steel Seamless Tubing .

Fractional Sizes

Material Standards

Grade UNS ASTM ASME
316/ 316L $31600 / S31603 A213 / A269 SA213
304 /304L $30400 / S30403 A213 / A269 SA213

Treatment Process

. Mechanical Bright Electrolytic
Type Pickling polishing ar ling polishing
Mark AP MP BA EP

Size, Pressure Data

T Nominal Wall Nominal Pressure
M, Thickness Ordering Size Length Ratings

in. in. m psig
1/8 0.028 ®1/8"x0.028" x6M 8500
0.035 ®1/4"x0.035"x6M 5100
1/4 0.049 ®1/4"x0.049"x6M 7500
0.065 ®1/4"x0.065"x6M 10200
0.035 ®3/8"x0.035"x6M 3300
3/8 0.049 ®3/8"x0.049"x6M 4800
0.065 ®3/8"x0.065"x6M 6500
0.035 ®1/2"x0.035"x6M 2600
1/2 0.049 ®1/2"x0.049"x6M 3700
0.065 ®1/2"x0.065"x6M 6 5100
5/8 0.065 ®5/8"x0.065"x6M 4000
3/4 0.065 ®3/4"x0.065"x6M 3300
1 0.083 ®1"x0.083"x6M 3100
0.095 ®11/4"%x0.095"x6M 2800

11/4
0.120 ®11/4"%0.120 "x6M 3600
0.120 @1 1/2"x0.120 "x6M 3000

1172
0.134 ®1 "x0.134"x6M 3400
0.134 ®2"x0.134"x6M 2500

2

0.188 ©2"x0.188"x6M 3600

Ordering Information:

To order YT-LOK fractional size stainless steel seamless tubing, must indicate material standard&grade,
Ordering size and treatment process. Example:A269-TP316-®1/2"x0.035"x6M-MP, detailed information,
please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.

Need other materials fractional size stainless steel seamless tubing, please contact your authorized
INSEMOUNT representative.
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Metric Sizes

Material Standards

Grade UNS ASTM ASME
316/ 316L $31600 / S31603 A213 / A269 SA213
304 /304L $30400 / S30403 A213 / A269 SA213

Treatment Process

Type Pickling N'I_ec.!‘aL'!inI Briglli:g EI:;:;::?:;C
Mark AP MP BA EP
Size, Pressure Data
Tubing OD N:"l:::rl‘(ar:e‘:?" eI l‘:-:nm;:\:I Pressu;e Ratings
mm mm = ar
0.5 D3mmx0.5mm x6M 340
} 0.7 D3mmx0.7mmx6M 560
1.0 ®6mmx1.0mmx6M 420
6 15 DPemmx1.5mmx6M 710
1.0 DP8Mmmx1.0mmx6M 310
s 15 ®8mmx1.5mmx6M 520
1.0 ®10mmx1.0mmx6M 240
10 15 P10mmx1.5mmx6M 400
1.0 D12mmx1.0mmx6M 200
12 15 D12mmx1.5mmx6M 330
20 DI2mmx2.0mmx6M 6 470
1.0 ®L6mmx1.0mmx6M 140
16 15 O1mm6x1.5mmx6M 230
2.0 ®16mmx2.0mmx6M 330
1.0 DL8mmx1.0mmx6M 120
18 15 DI8mmx1.5mmx6M 200
20 P18MmMx2.0mmx6M 290
20 2.0 ®20mmx2.0mmx6M 260
22 2.0 ®22mmx2.0mmx6M 230
2.0 ®25mmx2.0mmx6M 200
» 25 D25mmx2.5mmx6M 260

Ordering Information:

To order YT-LOK material size stainless steel seamless tubing, must indicate material standard&grade, Ordering size and treatment
process.Example: A269-TP316-®3mmx0.5mmx6M-MP, detailed information, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
Need other materials material size stainless steel seamless tubing, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.

YT-LOK : |

Pipe Sizes

Material Standards

Grade UNS ASTM ASME
316/ 316L $31600 / 531603 A312 SA312
304 / 304L $30400 / $30403 A312 SA312
Size, Pressure Data
Pipe Size Nominal OD Schedule N:::ic'l‘(ar:e‘::a" Pressure Ratings, Ordering Size
NPS mm Number psig(bar)
mm
sch10 1.25 3940(272) NPS1/8 sch10
1/8 10.29 sch40 173 5750(397) NPS1/8 sch40
sch80 241 8700(600) NPS1/8 sch80
sch10 165 3960(273) NPS1/4 sch10
1/4 13.72 sch40 224 5620(387) NPS1/4 sch40
sch8o 3.02 8130(560) NPS1/4 sch80
sch10 1.65 3110(215) NPS3/8 sch10
3/8 1715 sch40 231 4540(313) NPS3/8 sch40
sch80 32 6660(459) NPS3/8 sch80
schs 165 2470(170) NPS1/2 sch5
sch10 211 3220(222) NPS1/2 sch10
172 2134 sch40 277 4370(301) NPS1/2 sch40
sch80 373 6190(427) NPS1/2 sch80
sch160 475 - NPS1/2 sch160
schs 165 1960(135) NPS3/4 sch5
sch10 211 2540(175) NPS3/4 sch10
3/4 26.67 sch40 287 3550(245) NPS3/4 sch40
sch80 391 5040(348) NPS3/4 sch80
sch160 5.54 — NPS3/4 sch160
schs 1.65 1550(107) NPS1 sch5
sch10 277 2680(185) NPS1 sch10
1 334 sch40 3.38 3330(229) NPS1 sch40
sch80 455 4650(320) NPS1 sch80
sch160 6.35 — NPS1 sch160
schs 1.65 1230(85) NPS1 1/4 sch5
sch10 277 2110(146) NPS1 1/4 sch10
14 4216 sch40 356 2760(190) NPS1 1/4 sch40
sch80 4385 3890(268) NPS1 1/4 sch80
sch160 635 — NPS1 1/4 sch160
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Pipe Size Nominal OD Schedule N?r':::::‘:::“ Pressu're Ratings, Ordering Size
NPS mm Number mm psig(bar)
schs 165 1070(74) NPS1 1/2 schs
sch10 277 1830(126) NPS1 1/2 sch10
1172 48.26 sch40 3.68 2460(170) NPS1 1/2 schd0
sch80 5.08 3520(243) NPSL1 1/2 sch80
sch160 7.14 — NPS1 1/2 sch160
schs 165 840(58) NPS2 sch5
sch10 277 1430(99) NPS2 sch10
2 6033 sch40 391 2060(142) NPS2 sch40
schgo 5.54 2990(206) NPS2 sch80
sch160 8.74 - NPS2 sch160
sch5 211 NPS2 1/2 sch5
sch10 3.05 NPS2 1/2 sch10
2172 7303 sch40 5.16 — NPS2 1/2 sch40
schgo 7.01 NPS2 1/2 sch80
sch160 9.53 NPS2 1/2 sch160
schs 211 NPS3 sch5
sch10 3.05 NPS3 sch10
3 889 sch40 5.49 — NPS3 sch40
schgo 7.62 NPS3 sch80
sch160 1113 NPS3 sch160

Ordering Information:

To order YT-LOK pipe size stainless steel seamless tubing, must indicate material standard&grade, Ordering size.
Example: A312-TP316-NPS1/2sch80x2M, detailed information, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.

Need other materials material size stainless steel seamless tubing, please contact your authorized INSEMOUNT representative.
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